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FEDERAL ~UR~AU OF INVESTIGATION 

NF.'W YORK ~NO. 711--94 

llAT/EN DATEWKIM - ~oo ~ WHICH MAD& 
"MAlIC, 

, . , 
vTASHINGTOli, D. C .. MP ~ f': 1949 ~-3, 5,~5,16-49 MAURICE A. _ TAYLOR SA 

, nn,a- CHAIUoC1"IIX c.c.u. 
ESPIONAGE - R , . £!:) . 

J.tcr DAV+D 'WHIT:MKER C~1BEP.5, 'Was., et a.l; INTERNAL SECURITY - R ' 
PERJURY -

Three nersons' formerly connected. 'lith Russian Artillery Commission Vlorld 
. i'v~ntel'Vie'Wed.. !fone able .to· :f)trnlsh ihrormation 'indicating v. v. 
~ J!.O:,I~N~9FF_ 'Was 'SOviet Agent ~ftis1oyal; ~ ho'Wever, no~e r~gar~ him. 

lilghly.. One of three~T.tADL\1m Aj\~RO!sKY, re~a:ted series -of incidents 
concen1ing one " TVEENKO, for.mer clerical employee at Russian 

.- '" ~ Artillery Commission who approachec; a close friend, S~RG~, ... ' ETREIv"KO 
(d~ceaaed) of the Bureau of Standards ab(~)Ut 1931 ~lth propos ion 'Whereby . 
PETRENKO cOuldlllO.ke' a lot of. money in exchange for c,orifIdentiaJ. 'information. 
PETRENKO understood .t.1ATVEENrCO ~as ' emp10yea by or worked for Soviet end 1'e- . 
fused assistance. \NATVEEr~KO described as ·six feet, sl:ender, well built., '\ 

,; .. "orown or reddish 'Orolm '4air., ~ue eyes, -Russian potatoe nose .. spoko~~&lish. 
w,oll in 1916 wi th v~,J:'Y slight accent. Passport 126216 issued JOHN d(~iATWn~ , 
6-24-34; o~e. '1'-~VEsIINnCOF.F.. illegible, ll35 16th Street" N. t,.T., Washingto , 

, i D. C. -, e);e~u+:e[dfid1ivit ~ln ,support of applicat.ion for passport, stated he 
I ,,{ ' had known i'!ATWn~ 15 years. na passport. record located for MUS]LT'[AIjOFL . " - --

r ' ~ • A~" THIN; Pasaport -phot,<?graphs of l>1ATWIN obtained. 
~ r7Pi _ _ g",.O;l ..... 

"?-,fC,-'19 , P -- .... e€Ht£nl '",..-
, 
j 

J 

, I='LJ~ - - tEl, ll .. h ... w.c.<JJ L~.l!> • 

Reference: l~eport of SA FRANCIS X. 'PLANT, Ne"" York, 11-2-48, 
UNKNOWN SUl3JECr,rs - OPERATOR 318 a!l<l, "'~fe ; 
New York Teletype 1-18-49; ,'" -
~al timore teletype 1-6-49; 

AT WASHINGTON, D. C. 

In the case enti +,led. JJcr DAVID WHITT~~HA.r.\ffiERS, 'Was., et. 
Perjury; Internal Security ~ R, one VLAD~~~}~~SO~, Abe~doen 
l~nd, i ... aa intervie'ued' <?oncerning TJ..A:pIlm,,~~HNIKOFJl of ~laehing}o , D. 

. ' l' J.1 «EeO 

I .' •• 
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'\-1h9 WHITTAKER CHAMBERS had indip.p.ted 'Was a source of ,A,nformation ~n 't-Tashing­
ton, ].. C., for unkno'Wn subject""KEITH ('t-lILLIAM EDGAR~RANE) and Colonel 
BOR~OY.: 'At that time NEKRAssOF stated ~e had re~ei ved a letter from. 
VlJtilli1IR OOO!SKY, 1768 First Street, If. W., Washington, D. C., concerning 

. the ability of DE-SWSHNIKOFF' and .although the letter contained nothing on , 
the loyalty of DE SVESHNIKOFF, GRODSKY expressed the' opinion that he 'Was 
inQ~mpetent and had been'dismis~ed from a pOSition as Chemist in the Naval 
Gun Factory at Washington, D. C. 

VLAD~ A. GROre~, 1901 N Street, Nlchigan 3.318, elderly 
V~tallurgist for the past fifteen years at the Washipgton Navy Yard, advised 
that he was acquainted 'With V~ ~Sv.IDsHNIKOFF and has known, him 'since tneir 
days 'With the old Russian Artillery Commission during the first world war. 
GRODSKY advised that he pr~ceded DE BVESHNIKOFFts arriving in 1915 and 't-las 
employed as a Chief Inspec~or ' of cartridge c~ses. He stated DE SVESHNIKOFF 
came a little later and ,specialized ~n gun po'Wder. GRODSKY advised that he 
'Was never close to DE SVESHNIKOFF and kne'W nothing of his family or back­
grou~d in Russia. He 'Was a'Ware· that short~y after 't-Torld ~Tar I; DE SVl!SHNIKOFF 
had 'Worked at the Bureau of Standards and 'Was not regarded too highly as an 
employee. l-fr. GROffiKY indicated that he had a 10'W "opinion of ,m SvEsHNIKOFF 
but had no'information concerning his poli'Hcal beliefs and could" furnish 
nothing indicating disloyalty or association 'With any Soviet agents or 
Cormnunists for that matter. 

He described DE SVESHNIKOFF as a gambler and card player and said 
he 'Was very social l4inded and had a number of influential friends. He said. 
De SVES,mlIKOFF lived at the University Club in better days. 

GROISKY also l~arned from a t·1a.ater IJ.echan1c. 'Who was at Cavi te, 
P. I., ,lith DE SVESIDIIKOFF, that DE SVESHNIKOFF had 'Qeen recalled because. 
he had faked analyses of cast iron making up reports 'Without actually 
performing the tests. ' 

As indicated, GROISKY's opInion of the. ability of DE SVESHNIKOFF 
~s a workman and:as to his cha~acter 'W~B quite 10'W although he apparently 
'\~as not a'W~e of the circUlli8tances surrounding the disch~rge of Dlj: 
SVESHNIKOFF from his commiss~on in the Artillery Res~rve, United States 
Ann::y • 

. ROffiKY advised',that he could not recall anyone by the name of 
~PAN6V or' '. OFF nor had he ever,haard of the Ordnance. Researoh 

90~poratio or the Engineering b~~hinery Company,1l.33 or 1135 Broadway. 
Subsequently Mr. GROISKY 'Was asked concerning.ANDREEVA mentioned in the 
referenced report, but mentioned he had never hear~ of her. . 

, . 
Kisseloff~ 11847 
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Thereafter Mr. GRODSKY ~as questioned generally a~d advised that he 
had never been approached by any 90viet agent or other person desiring 
confidential information; however, he, recalled a single instance of this 
kind. He stated ,that ~hile he ~as a member .of the old Russian Artiller,y 
~ission, there was employed a clerical employee by th~ name of MATVEENKO 
~r-r~VEEFF who was Russian born b:ut had been in this country and was hired 
by the Commission on this side'. He knew very little about this individual 
and ~as not a~are of his ~ife but. furnished the :f'ollowing description: 

Height 
Weight 
Build 
Complexion 

Quite tall - probably 5' 10" 
140 •. J.50 lbs. 
Slender ~ ~ell built 
Medi~ 

'. 

GROISKY related' that in .1919 he' had returned to Si baria to join 
the forces of General KOLCHAK against the Reds. He left t~eUnited States 
on April 19, 1919 and believes he, arrived from Yokohama, Japan, during the 
first half of May, 1919. He stated that to his surp~ise he had run into the 
clerk MATVEENKO several times on the street of Yokohama. GROI6KY said he 
inquired about ~~VEENKO:s presence and the latter explained that he was 

." 

doing fine and representing Bome firms in Yokohama. GRODSKY stated he ~as 
surprised but. not impressed as he 'had not considered MATVEENKO particularly 
well educated and not technically trained. GRODSKY stated that he proceeded 
to Vladivostok where he remained six months then returned to the United States 
via China. 

GRODSKY continued that he did not see MATVEENKO until approximately 
1930 when GROD3KY attended a ' convention of the American Society for Metals of 
Cleveland, Ohio, held at Cambridge, Nassachusetts. He stated the 'convention 
program included an inspection of the Watertown arsenal nearby and during the 
visi t he observed tliat NATVEENKO ~as present and he recalls his peering do~n" 
the barrel of a large calibre artillery rifle. 

Sometime thereafter GRODSKY advised he was talking ~ith his close 
friend SERGEI PETRENKO, deceased, at the Bureau of Standards, he thought the 
date ' about 1931, ' at ~hich time PETRENKO related that he had received a visit 
shortly before from MATVEENKO ~ho told PET.RENKO that he could make good 
money on ~he side if he ~ould cooperate ~ith MATVEEr~O a~d furnish confidential 
information to him. GRODSKY stated that, PETRENKO told , him he had inquired if 
MATVEENKO 'Vlas ~orking for the Soviets and upon 'being satisfied " that such was 
the '9ase, PETREliKO ordered MATVEENKO out pf his office. GRODSKY described 
PETRENKO as. a very brilliant r~search man ~ho had suffered many years from 
ill hoalth as a r~sult of ~ar injuries and ~ho committed suicide so~ sixteen 
or seventeen years ago. GROISKY has not seen MATVEENKO at any time except 
as indicated. 

Kisseloff-11848 
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ALEXANDER ~~N~KY, Foundry Division, Bureau of Standards, Room 
4, Foundry Building; upon intervi~w advised ihat he had arrived in the United 
States in 1915 as a C610nel attached to the Russian Artillery ConmUssion. 
He stated, llnrspecinlity wfts time fus~s and he worked from t.he off~ce of the 
Cmmnission located in t~e Equitab1e,~~ilding, 120 Broadway. He advised that 
the Commission also occupied space in the Flatiron Building. KRYNITSKY 
advised that 'he was riot acquainted with the clerical or female employees 
and could not recal:l any n~!q~~hiS group. KRYNITSKY advised that he 
ilas acquairited with V-.LA.D~·!J~mUKOEF although he did not ,~ow him. 
intimately and never visited soci'ally with hilll. He advised that he had not 
kno~m ,of DE SVESHNIKOFF in Russia'. He mentioned that. DE SVESHNIKOFF had 
worked for a. number of years' in the early 1920' s at the Bureau of Standards 
but was ~ot particularly good in his work although he belieyed him to be an 
intelligent man. He described him as something of a social butterfly in his 
day and stated that he was not overly industrious. He mentioned that he 
had many pretty gil'l friends and was~ed a Breat deal of +,ime in phone calls. 
He mentioned that nlthough DE SVESHNIKOFF had worked on gun barrel~ and in 
the ~~tallurgical Depar~nent that he was really a Chemist. by education end 
training. 

1'-Ir. ERYNITSKY recalled that, from about 1924 unt.!l Russia ~:as 
recognized in 1933, he had been custodian of t.he Russian Embassy. At,that 
'MlUe DE SVESHNIKOFF resided at the Racquet Club (Uni versi +,y Club) located 
next door and be use to see Jl.~ S"VESInUKOFF occasion~lly; hO~lever, he ,could 
furnish no information of value in addition to the above. '-

KRYNITSKY 1 S memory was Vfjry vague concerning MATVEENKO vlhom he 
thOU&t.lnay ~ave been a translator assigned ~o him on one oocasion.in late 
1915 wpen he was 'making an inspection of ihe Western Elec+,riq Company and 
tho Curtis S~w ~~chine Company in St. LoUis, M[ssouri. He. described the 
in~1vidual he had in mind as about: 

Height, 
Age 
Build 
COMplexion 
Hair 
Appearanoe 

5' 6" or 711 

35 or 37 
Slender 
Dark 
Dark 
Not neat 

.. \ 
. ~NrrsKY could not recall anyone by the name 9f S.. ANOFF or 

~VA. He did remember a clerical employ~e by the n8llle 0 ,. ~ ,NQt~ who~ 
he stated. was about 5' 11fl or 9', 160 -, 180 pOUo.'1ds, slende:r:, a~k: complexion, 
dark hair and eyes. He ondeayored to' recall's~ members of the Commiss~on 
and s+~ff apd furnished a number ~f names which are being set ~orth ~s of possible 
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assistance In this. connection 'he mentioned that Colonel V-~J}UR NEKRASSOFF 
and Capt~i~A:';DE ''Would Qe'be~te;- ,acquainted 'ldf.h +'4e cieripaJ. employees as . 
they were In "the, office and he qelieved in charge of the offlc'e 'force. 

Ge~'raJ. NI~H;LAs 'M~TrOPJfF, in· charge Technical Bureau, inclUding ~ 
office; . , , 

Chief Inspector .qeneral, ~CHOLAS CHRAl3ROFF, dec~~sed; ";, 
Capta~~ NICHOLAS.J?ERGEI ,;PETRENKO, deceased; 
Colonel VLADIMIR~OFF; 

.captaip~SAD~, '~n Ne~ Jersey, retired Standard Oi~ of Ne'W' 
t , Jersey, fonner lab'oratory, employee; . 

Colonel ~ I~KY" ,WashlDBi!on, D. C.' . 
Colonel LEm~OLLE, Army l.fap Service, Washington', n. C. 
Engineer VLADINIR~/: OD3Iq, , yTashlIl8ton, 'n. c. ' _ 
]''ngineeXSAVITS~.. ~"" 

/'''- ",\{ ,' 
KRYNITSKY ad vise~ that General ED'ff\RD~\fONIUB 'Who came from England 

to administer the J. po. l-10RGP.N Order had subsequently died in: Syria. . 

'MiSS EIJP!l~~YN, 1026' 15th Street, N. _ W". '. NEtr~politan 5552, ~ormer 
employee of the R~6si'an ArtiP.ery Commission, upon intervie'W ndvisa:d that although 
she did not recall VLADL\fiR DE, SVESHNIKOFF she had IpSt him on one occasion in , 
Wa shington an~recalled tha~ he had been here for many- years. She, stated that 

, she remembered that he was something of a sqcial figure about twenty years ago 
and was then posing or kno'Wn as a Count. She ,stated that the name SVESHNIKOFF 
means ca~dle or son o~ can~e and was, much -too ordinary a name to be a Count ' 
and he must be classified as a faker.. ' " . 

Mlss DE S~N recalled MATVEENKO quite well but could nqt.remember liis 
first name nor did she know whether he 'Was married. She described him as about 
six feet, slender, 'Well built;reddish'bro'Wn hair, eyes not recalled but 'Were 
not black, typica;L Russ ian 'potatoe nose, peculiar movement - ' s,,,ift ,\-li thout 
giving ' that impression, believes wore gold rimmed glasses, sp~ke English ~ry' 
v:ell "d th very slight accent; speech accent on let+.er ,t'Otl -which l>1rs. DE SAYN 
said was-pecul~ar t~ the clergy ,in Russia and s~ated that he'nust have come 
from a family of Priests. - . . ' ,, ' . 

t'11:ss DE SAYN saId f!he had '~~n employed at the Equitable ~ild1ng, 
120 Broadway,. shortly aft~~ the Commission 'Was estaplished, perhaps ,in' 
October, 1914; 'stay,ing'a little more t,han a year and the~ return~d at a 
l~ter date. for -several mo~ths. 

. She etated she thought . 14A.T.VEENKO joined the Commission in November 
or Dec;:emoor, i914. and reulained during the period she 'Wastnere. .ll1ss m: 
SAYN did ~ot- , recall any 'Woman' by the , ~ of 'ANDREEVA' nor did she recall 
tha~ any w~ or l~TVEENKO'was diam1s~e~ or suspected of beins. Ge~n aeents 
or otherwise disloyal. , KISS~loff-11850 . 
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" , M[SB DE SAYN adv1sed >that when she returned to the C~ssion 1n 1916 
or 2917 af,!:er -being away , s~; haCi "worked for ' twQ' or ·:t~ee months fop a man by··tne 
name of STEPANOV (STEPANOFF) who, ,she. stated was a Chemist "or somethingtl and 
was e~ployed as ,~n ihspector (1) wit~ more or less independence. ' She ~escrlbed 
111m ~s in his forties, 5' ?~I or .3", very short., stocky b~ild, ,completely bald 
and very sens1t'ive about his .baldness. She thought he may have come to- this 
country with the' Arti1,ler.y: .Commission but was not sure about this. ' 

. .. .. 
~~~~ deta11s are set forth pecauae of +~e stateme~t of DE SVESHNIKOFF 

to the writer that he had furnished certain information t.o one' STEPANOFF who 
had ~n. office at 1133 or 1135 '~rpad~ay • """: , . 

. Miss DE s~;e9:il:~~ Al~OIifbFF.~ secret~ry for '~~~HID1', 
,ex-officer who held .r~'sponsib;Le office. pos~ tion" ~s an employee in the. offic51 
and suggested to be ',contacted. She alsQ furnished the nrones of several~-.e!~er . 
illdlvidrials who ~i¢ht be of assistance ~~ located. ' ~he mention~ Colone;~CH, 
an inspector, one , a rejector, on~OTOFF, alsq mOl-in a~"THO~.,1 . 
141s8 DE SAYN reca' ed KOCH, VIRElI and ASOTOFF had run a magazinf:f''Oet,~een 1917 

, and 1918 cille~ISN e DYELO., She alS? re~m~r~d that. 'a man by the n~ of 
~~~ had'" e~n in charge 'of the Fla,tiron 'Building group. ,She further 
. stated' tliat a Mis~ . ,had. b~en employed in the 'office wri tihg English 

letters end that the ffice included a Russian woman and an English' . woman, names 
not reca.ll:ed. " , ' . . . . ' _ - . . .~ 'b2 

Informan~ ' ladVi~ed, Special. Agen~ DA~R.~ LAWRIE,that on' ~'~e:~-~b7D . 
25, 1934, passport number 126216 '\-fa,s issu~d to JOID{ ~~TWIN f9r travel to ' ' 
England, Italy an.4 France for pleasure .purpqses. ~ tli~ application' dated 
June 25, 1934 at 'Washington; D. C., 14A.TWIN declared he was b~rn Feb~ary 2, 1889 
at ' Ore1" Russia, that l!-~s, oc.<}upatlon was Englneer-E90nomlBt and his permanent 
address was 8501 88th Street, ~loodhaven, Long Island. - . , ' . . 

I~TfUN indicated he' tmmigrated to this country 'about 1907 ' and ~aB 
naturalized; Sept~ber 3, l:~..5, a~ New York City, Certificate No'. 2l3~376. 
He stated his ' f~ther, JAl'~NKOFF was bor~ it?: BUBsia and' was then r~~ 
siding there. ' He expr~sseliIitention to depart from New York in Jul~" 1934 il.nd 
to return within' three months'. Description in the application 'indicated MATWIN 
was six feet in height, brown ha!:" blue eyes. -

, . 
. The file contained . ~ , letter· from WILF:RE,D S. STApHENFELD, attorney, 

l~l East 42nd Street, N,eYl York, dated FebruarY 16, 19~~_i~quiring uhether 
passport .had been. issued, to JQHN~'t"'WIN and "l,ife ' 1>rus~IN, #1" Manhattan· 
Avenue and 1133,-41 lJroadl-lay, Ne.w'~ork City. STACBENFELD fnd,icated tJlat he . ' 
h~d inst~tuted action .against t~se Bubjects ~d.if they depart~d the couptry, 
it would be impos.sible for. '. hiI!;l to make' co11ec.tiori •. ,At that tpne i.he Pass})ort 
Di vision' info~d STACHENFELD t.hat search of records f ,or 'the previous t'i·lo .. years . , '" 

. Kisseloff-11851 
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~8iled to;show, issuance of a passport to either. A notation 9n the application 
dated June 25, 1934; state&. "disregard refusal" and apparently the refusal 
made. reference to the STAC~ correspondence. 

Of interest in. the application for passport is affidavit, executed on' 
June 25, 1934, by one V •. DE SVESHNlKOFF (signature illegibie) 1135 16th Street, 
N. W., Washington, D. C., who stated he had known YA'mlN for~fifteen years and 
knew him to be a United States citizen. Although the signature is so written 
as to be obscure, it is noted that VLADrum DE SVESHNmOFF resided at this 
address. Photostatic copies of this.~ffidavit were obtained and copy of this 
affidavit is being furnished t.o the New. York Division. 

Copies of the passport photograpl! of JOHN J. MATWIN were secured and 
two copies .are_furnished..herewith ,to .the New. York Division. 

~ 
. Iriforman~ I advised Special Agent DAVID LAWRlE that passport 

No. 79593 was issued to VLADlMm DE ~HNIKCFF on February 24, 1934. 
0\. In the application for this>~passport DE SVESHNlKOFF indicated .. that he was born 

~1 ~ February.22, 1889 in MoscOw, Rus'sia, that he. was, a consulting. engineer with 

I '" permanent residence at the Racquet Club, 16th, Street, Washington, D. C. He 
~'indicated he immigrated to the United States 'about 1916 and was naturalized 
~ July 2, 1924 at Washington, D. q.~ under Certificate-of Naturalization #2013148 . r ~under the .name WOIDmJAR_W~~HNIK~. The-passport was issued for 
~ travel to 'Russ~;::-France, ~:r;nani:ii~' ana-~a, for the purpose"~~Z/3 

~ j v~siting 'hi~ mother, Inf?rman~ 5-117 further adviseii that Passport #~ was 

~ 1 issued.September 6, 1924 l.l1 the. name of Dr. WOLDEMAR ~~HN;rKOFF for' travel 
., to Russia to "visit !Ilotherfl and to Latvia;-LJ:thuania;TsMnia~ Finland, Sweden, . 

England"Poland and Germaqy. for travel purposes. , . -' - -

b2 
b7D 

"t . The records contained a blank memorandum furnished by Naval Intelligence 
, ~ to the' effect DE SVESHNIKOFF-.was formerly an employee· of the Navy Department in . 

. Cavite, P. :1;. and hadbeen~a .. reserve officer in the U¢ted States Army lleserve 
~ but was dismisseq because he ,ciffered to purchase blueprints of the 'Br.owning 
, . machine. gun for delivery to Amtorg •. 
\ . .. . 
~ Copies of the p~otograph ~ere obtained from· the passport application. 
(j'-. of F~bruary 24, 1.934, .and have been furnished to the Los Angeles and New York 
~ offices along with photographs obtained from the scrapbook of DE SVESHNIKCFF 

covering World War I, period and later dated. . 
b2 \,. 

~ 
b7D 

Confidential Infor.mant dvised that no record could be located 
indicating issuance of passport 1:0 S '!WIN under that name or under the . 

. name~ MA~NK~,~TVmn:OFF o~~" • . _ . 

:During. the Visit of IWHI'l'TAKER CHAMBERS to Viashington Field on "February 
1, 1949, he was questioned by ~he writer and was unable to recall the name of 

Kisseloff-11852 
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VJATVEENKO or any of his knOml aJ.iaaes. CHANBEBS, lias also unable to recaJ.l 
anyone by +,he- o.am.e of ST.EPAI.~OV· or STEPANOFF. Neither could CHAMBERS recall. 
any additional persona from tlie.Bure~u of'Standards'~h~ may have furnished 
information'to Soviet Intelliger~e during the time he operated. as a courier 
or prior thereto no+, mlYone lilio had been approached such as SERGEI PETREI1K,9. 

Copies (2) of the passport ph~tograph of. Jomi J. MATWDT from 
pCBsport application of Jupe 25, 193~ 'W~re furnished,tl:e lJe'W·,Yol'k O.ffice 
.~nd 9ne·copy each. was furnishea B~ltimo~e and Lo~ Angeles in the -case' 
enti +-;ted - UNKN0rIN SUBJECTS, OPERATb~ 318 and '-lIFE :.. ESP.IONAGE - R. 

Also in th~ same case, leads h~v~ been-s~t for+,h reques~ing re­
interview' of VlJ\.DL'fiR lffilffiASSOF concerning any lmo'W1edge he may possess 1 

regarding STEPAlIOF]'. Similar investigation has bee~ .~e~~s+,od of tho Nevl" 
York Office lihi9h has been asked to 1nt;ervie'W NICHO.l.;ru:)~'l'0NOFF, former 
employee' of the RUssian Artillery C~mmission, a~d sucn'other individuals 
as may seem advisable to the.No"" York Division. 

P.E N DIN G _ 

" 

. , 
" 
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WASHINGTON FIELD 

. 
- l. E A·-D S 

At Washington, D. C. 

Upon receipt of complete information 'from interv:ie,~s with 
WILl,IAi~l E. CRANE 1 unlmown subject KEITH and suggested interview wi th 
JOHN J. MATWIN, ,.,i11. interview VLADIMIR DE SVESmplCOFF 'Who is believed 
identical 'Wit..h the indl vidual whom 9~.ffiERS related "las mentioned to him 
by BORIS BYKOV and UnlqlO'Wn subject KEITH. 

Kisseloff-11854 
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llASHJliGTON, D. c. f{ ~R if 194 tJ 2-3,5,15,16-49 MAURICE A. TAYLOR, SA 
CHAItIoCI'at QII' CIAIa 

EsPIONAGE - R .. 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 
PERJURY· . 

~ 

J.tcr D~V':!-D WHITTAKER CHAl1BPilis, 'Was., et a1-
j 

I 

1 
j 

t-~-~-~. ~~'---~';-' ~~"":"----:".-:-. --=---_--..:.---t ;: 
GYHOPSSII ~ PAe'IWa . " " _""" ... -.J 

.Tnree 'Cersons' formerly connected. '\~it,h Russian Artillery COlllDlission vlor.l:d ! 
vTer I interviewed. ~one able· .to" f,urriish info~t.10n indicating v. v. 

," DE Sv:ESHl'lIKOFF 'Was -Soviet .Agent or disloyal; however, no~e r~gard him 
I highly. One, of three, VLADI~ A. GRO!SKY, related seri()~ -of ,incidents 

concerning orie < MAT~NKO, former clerical employee at. Russian , t 

• 

Artillery Commission who app~oachod a close fr~ena~ S~R~I PETRE~1(O . 
(deceased) of the Bureau "of Standards about 1931 'With prop'osition 'Whereby . 
PETRENKO could mak<i s' lot of money: in exchange for C,onfidentiaJ. information. 
PETRENKO understood b~TVEENr(O 'Was employed by or worked for Soviet and re­
fused assistance,. LvtATVEENKO des~ribed as six feet, s~ender, well built., 
crown or reddish brown·ha~r., b~ue eyes, RUssian potatoe no~e, spoke Eng£i~h 
well in 1916 with very slight accent. Passport 126216 issued JOlU~ d. ~~TWIN 
6-24-34; one. V. D~ Sv:ESmlnCOF.F~ illegible, 1135 16th Streer., N. ,\-T., WashingtoI, 
D. C., execut.ed affidavit in.support of applicat10~ for passport, stated he 
had known· l'1ATWI1~ 15 years. No passport" record located for MUSE IVANOFF 
NATlUN. Passport phot.<?graphs of 1>1ATWIN obtaineq. • 

- P -

Reference: Heport of SA FRANCIS X. 'PLANT, 'Ne'W: York, 11-2 .. 48, 
UNKNOiiN' StrnJECTS - OPERATOR 318 and '~ife; 

enti t,lea -

New York Teletype 1-18-49; . ' 
l}altimore teletype ;1.-6-49; 

Detai;!.s: AT ,WASHINGTON, D. C. 

"', In the case ,entitlet;. JIcr J>AV:ID WH~AKER CH,AL~~.J was., et, al, 
Perjury; Internal Secur:i:ty- R, one V1.ADIivIIR :ALEXIS NE~SOF, Aberdoen, M3.ry­
land, was intervie\led' concern1n~ 'V.LA:DIt.fiB, DE SVESHNIKOF:&' of Haehipston" D. C.~ , 

00Pia QII' TKUlItIJIOftT 

~- Bureau , 
";> -' :New York " 
1 - N'r. T •. J. DONEG~, Spec 1al Aset •. 

to Attorney General. 
1 - Los Angeies . 
2 - 'l;lashingt;on Field'. 

I 
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1>11'. Rosen .~ •••••••••• 

I~. TrI1C:Y ••••••• --.--.~. 

l'tIr. Egan ••••••••••••• 

1.1r. GarnCla .~ ••••••••• 

],11'. lInrbo .~ ••••••••• w 

1>1r. 'Mbhr ... __ !' .. ~ ••••• 

Mr. Pennington ... .. 

f,{r. QabulTamm .. .. 

1olr. Netl.e ....... ••• .. 

DECODE Of DOUBLE CODE CABLE NUMBER' 265 fROM SIS NUMBER 828 DAT~;JI,,, 
MARCH, 14, 1949 AT LONDON, ENGLAND. RECEI VED VIA STATE DEPARTME~; 
~AHAM, PERJURY, ESPIONAGE - R, INTERNAL SECURITY - R. PLEASE ~ 
REtER-TO YOUR CABLE NUMBER 344. WILL COVER LEAD ON MY RETURN 
FROM GERMANY MARC~ '7 NEXT. JOHN A. CIMPERMAN~ 

Moe 

. ~ 

COPIES DESTl\Oy1;U Kisseloff-11856 , f ~ : '. J 
.1.U9 DEC 16 1964 t! ~ ~u ~:.t.".;, ~ 

If th~"intelligence contained ~n the above message is to be dissemin~ ~II 
outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in ,fl'? 
order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems. . ~ 

5 1 MAR 21194& 3d ' ~ 
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I A COHF -HASH 28 SANF 

t /6rREcTon A~!D SAC 

3' FRON NEH YORK 

URGENT 

12 10-10 l'f. 1 ",u ........... , , 
" ". P cnnIDi:tOD •••.• 
, ~ r ", <! J " !'1!l Tu.m.rtt.. ___ ... I 

P.E SAN FRANCISCO F 

THE INFORMATION OF 

ENT!TLED~"GREGORY~ 

a/ ~l!.!:.!...T TO lIAS HIHTO~1 ~ D.C. IN THE EARLY tIINETEn! THIRTYS AND VIAS EMPLOY}!:P 
7 y 4 ~ It BY THE RAIl.ROAD P'£T~REr·1ENT BOARD. SHE BE\.IEVED THAT SILVEP.HAN t1U A 

~!{ft: '! ~'11LL!A~1 LUDUI l.HAN IN \'JASHINGTON:-D.C. o AS BOTl-{ "{J'ERE- COl·mUNIST PARTY (:a 
r'jENBERS THERE. E BELIEVED THAT THROUGH SILV RMAN B CAN A..Q.GUAItlIED ~ 

. 11)'Y\~ yV 

r .. I UI;H HI( 'AU; H.S GBEG.q!rL' IL?ER;lASITE!b1 BE'NTLEY ADVISED THAT UHEN SILVER-' 

!, MAN TRAt!SFERREDFROt·1RRB TO ARHY AlP. FOP.CE, IN NINETEEn FORTY TUO~ HE .. 
BEGAN TO BRING DOCUNEtlTS TO THE SILVERNASTER HOf1E. SHE STATED THAT ~ 

...... 
DID NOT BELIEVE SILVERMAN ACTUALLY KNEW THA~ THE DOCUMENTS WERE PHOTO-

~"-- • ) .f 

GRAPHED BUT BELIEVED THAT THE INFORNATION CONTAINED THEREIll.PAJ?....l3...EING 
• P.1\ •• ,11CiE - .... ...... 

i 'VERBliI:Y PASSED O~l TO EAR~~mER. IN LATE NINETEEN FORTY 1\0]0 AND 

EA~L¥ NINETEEN FORTY THREE~ BENTLEY .DETERt1INED TH 

S~I:.:L:.:.V;:E:.:.:.R.:.:.:MA::.:S:.,;T~E:.:.:R~H~!::..:· S:.......:.:tl.:.I.:..;FE:;:.;~~A:.:.;N::D....:;..UL~L:;:.:~::..1A:.:;N:.l-..:.TH:.:.:A~T:-:.H::.oA~R~RY.:....D::..tE::.:X~1I--'~~Tl,fW.~-E.QRUER 

~SSIS!ANT ~ECRETARY~E IHE TREASURY, WAS,r~EI~l~~E 

SILVERHASTf~ GROUP 11ITH DOCUMENTS FROM T1 TR~~~URY DEPARnIENT.~ED 
IN, Tl:fE COU~'?E OF. HI'?"DUIl.E§. T~SE: DOCUt1EN-!S \'JERE DELIVERED, TO THE. 

END - PAGE ONE CON/)tJ;.. . 1'( 'J.j;t333 ---/!-tJf'lJ 
/NO.£lj 6l1 , , F ]iii I ',' # ~ ( c/) ~ 11 MAR llr1§4g-- d' 

. S i 1 MAR 211949'() (J/ . . {, / IJ 
EVENTH LINE AFTER SIXTH ~]ORD INSERT" ULLNAN" . Kisseloff-11857 / 
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PAGE TWO 

SILVERMASTER RESIDENCE BY ULLl1AN~ S011E BY SILVERNAN, BOTH OF tslHot1 

vIERE RECEIVING MATERIAL FRON HARRf~TE. BENTLEY ALS 0 ADVISED THAT 

SILVERMAN HAS RECEIVING INFORHATION FRON IRVIN 

THROUGH THE WAR PRODUCTION BOARD WHERE KAPLAN WAS EMPLOYED. THIS 
1== -INFORMATION, IN TURN, HAS GIVEN TO. SILVERNASTER. IN THE SUHNE..n OF 

-

NINETEEN FORTY THREE THERE vIAS A STEADY ING..REA.SE IN .VOLII~1E-OlW':1A+ERIAL 

OBTAINED BY ULLMAN AND SILVERMAN WHICH WAS SUBSEQUENTLY PHOTOGRAPHED . - - --~ . 
AND TURNED OVER TO BENTLEY FOR TRANS11ISSION TO JACOB M,I\GOLOS, 'KNO\vN 

SOVIET AGENT NOW DECEASED. IT IS KNOWN THAT ULLMAN, WHO is INTERESTED 

IN PHOTOGRAPHY, WAS UTILIZING A DARK ROO£1 AND PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPENENT 

IN THE SILVERMASTER RESIDENCE IN WASHINGTON. THE MATERIAL 
, 

HHICH UL-U1AN AND SILVERMAN HHERE OBTAINING CONSISTED' OF AIRCRAFT 

PRODUCTION FIGURES, ALLOCAtIONS AND ~EVELOPMENT OF AIRCRAFT AND EVERY 
, 

CONCEIVABLE TYP,E OF INFORMATION RELATING TO THE A1R FORCES PART IN. 
, 

THE l"AR \oJAS INCLUDED. IT IS TO E}E NOTED THAT ULU1AN \vAS EMPLOYED IN 

SIl.JTERMANS DIVISION AS AN ARNY OFFICER IN THE AJR FORCE. SILVER~1AN A.T 

THI~ TIME. HELD A HIGH CIVILIAN POSITION U'NDER GENERAL BE~N~YERS • 
. INVESTIGATION OF SILVERMAN IN THE ABOVE CASE INDICJ\TED HIS ASSO<;:IATION 

{HTH KAPLAN, ULU1AN AND ' CLOSE CONTACTS lHTH HARRY DEXTER 

HHITE, LAUCHLI~RIE AND S~LER AND HARR~GDOF.F, ALL OF tvHON . - . 
HAVE BEEN UNDER INVESTIGATION IN, THE ABOVE- MENTIONED GREGORY CASE. 

IT HAS ALSO BEEN DETERMINED THAT SILVERMAN HAS BEEN ACQUAINTED HITH 

HENRY HILL~OLLINS, ALSO A SUBJECT IN THE GREGORY CASE. TH1.S 

END PAGE TWO 
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PAGE THREE 
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, ACQUAIN'f.ANCE DATES BACK TO THE EARLY THIRTIES. IT IS TO BE N'OTEl} THAT 

COLLINS ts BELIEVE~ TO·BE ON& OF THE ORIGINAL MEMBERS OF AN UNDERGRdUND 

APPARATUS OPERATING IN WASHINGTON, D.C.~ IN THE EARLY NINETEEN THIRTIES. 

OF IIHICH liHITTAKEfPCHAMBEjStACTED AS COURIE~. THIS GROUP ~9,N:X:TE~ OF 

JO~T'd{A~OL~RE' L~~ESSMAN, C~ARLE~MER' VICTQ~O COLLUS " 

AND ALGE~"IHSS. IN THE COURSE OF THE ABOVE INVESTIGATION PHYSICAL 

SURVEILLANCE ON SILVERNAN INDICATED THAT HE CONTACTED AN INDIVIDUAL 

IDENTIFIED AS HELE~NGE 'ON DECEMBER NINE, NINETEEN FORTY FIVE, , ~ANUARY 
FOUR, ,NINETEEN FORTY SIX AND FEBRUARY SIX, NINETEEN FORTY SI~. ON 

DECEMBER NINE, NINETEEN FORTY FIVE, SILVERMAN WENT TO THE APARTMENT OF 

HELEN RINGE AT TlrJO THOUSAND .CONNECTICUt AVENUE, N~v1.. AT SEVEN TH1RTY 

Pt1 AND THEY \vERE OBSERVED TO GO OUT TO DINNER .AND RETURN TO THE APART­

MENT AT NINE TEN PM AND SILVERMAN LEFT. AT ELEVEN FIFTY PM AND RETURNED 

TO HIS HOME. ,ON' JANUARY FOURTH', NINETEEN F,ORTY SIX, S I~VERMAN ·lVAS , , . 
OBSERVED BUYING FLOWERS AND WALKING to THE APARTMENT OF HELEN RtNGt. 

RELATIVE TO INSTANT CASE, HHITTAK~R CHAMBERS HAS STATED THAT HE tvAS 

INTRODUCED. TO GEORGE SILVERMAN BY BORIS~~KOV, 'THE PRINCIPAL OF Cl'{AMBERS. 

CHAMBERS STAT~D THAT SI~VERl1AN t'1.AS PART OF THE ORIGINAL UNDERGROUND 

APPARATUS MENTIONED BEFORE AND WAS TO MAINTAIN CLOSE CONTACT WITH 

·HARRY DEXTERHHITE "AND TO "KEEP HIM IN · LINE". CHAMBERS HAS ALSO STATED 

THAT ON INSTRUCTIONS FROM BYKQV'HE MADE ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE 

OF GIFTS OF ORIENTAL RUGS TO BE GIVEN TO HARRY DEXTER W}fITE, SILVERNAN 

AND 'OTHER INDIVIDUAL INCLUDING ALGER HISS. CHAMBERS ALSO 

ADVISED THAT SILVER~lAN RECEIVED A RUG HHICH WAS FOR ALGER HISS HHIqH 

END PAGE THREE 
Kisseloff-11859 
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PAGE FOUR , 

',lAS TURNED OVER TO HISS AT A P~EARRANGED MEETING' PLACE OUTSIDE OF 

toJASHINGTON. CHAMBERS ACCOMPIED ALGER HISS TO THIS l1EETING PLACE tvHEN 

GEORGE SILVERMAN TRANSFERRED A RUG FR0l1 'HIS OHJt CAR TO THE CAR OF A·LGER 

HISS. IT IS ALSO TO BE NOTED THAT ONE RAr.P~A, A FORMER ADr1ITTED 

COMMUNIST, HAS ADVISED THAT HE AND HIS vlIFE; FORt1ERLY HELE~NER, 
FROM HijOM HE IS NQlol DIVORCED, VISI.lJED OVER THE JULY FOURTH WEEKEND 

. -~ 
IN NINEETEN THIRTY SEVEN AT THE RESIDENCE RENTED BY tENORW THOMAS 

AND LENORES' GIR~FRIEND, SALLp.INGE, NOW ~lARRIED TO J.9NA~THA~n- I 

MARK. THIS RESIDENCE WAS AT LONGVIEt·], 1'1ARYLAND. DESOLA BELIEVES, 

BOTH LENORE THOMAS AND SALLY RINGE vlERE MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY 

AT THIS TIME AND HAD BEEN RkcROITED BY HIS HIFE HELtN WINNER, WHO flAS 

SINCE DENIEb THIS ON INTERVIEW. ON JULY FOU~tH, WHILE ON THE BADMINTON 

COURT WITH SALLY RINGE AND LENORE THOMAS, EITHER SALLY OR LENORE 

CHIDED DESOLA SAYING THAT HE WAS GOING ABOUT HIS WORK FOR THE COMMUNIST 

PARTY IN THE vH~ONG l!JAY. ONE OF THEM S TA,TEP THAT T,HERE vl~S A MAN 

COMING DOWN FROM WASHINGTON,. D.C. IN A LITTLE WHILE WHO HAD THE ~AME 

POLITICAL BELIEFS AS RALPH DESOLA. HE BELIEVED THIS MEANT THAT THIS 

HAN '·lAS A COMMUNIST PARTY MEMBER. AT THE SAl'lE TIME ONE OF THESE GIRLS 

STATED THAT THIS INDIVIDUAL COMING FROM HASHINGtON, D .C'., {vAS ALSO AN 

i' At1ATEUR ORNITHOLOGI ST. D~SOLA tVAS ALSO INTERES TED IN THIS SUBJECT 
I 

HIMSELF. I SHORTLY AFTER THIS CONVERSATION TOOK PLACE A [iAN AND A \vOMAN 

DROVE UP IN AN AUTOMOBILE IN THEIR PRESENCE AND WERE INTRODUCED TO 
. . .. : (J) 

RALPH AND HIS t.]IFE HELEN, AS ALGER ·AND PRISCILLA HISS. DESOLA IS VERY 
_~ _::.. .-..... -.-~ _.. 4 .... 

DEFINITE THAT THIS MAN IS ALGER HISS PRESENTLY UNDER INDICTMENT FOR \ 
K1SSeloff-11860 ~~I J 

END PAGE FOUR /""'"'~ i 
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PERJURY, SDNY. D~OLA RECALLS ,HAYING A DISCUSSION FOR THREE HOURS \I]~TH 
ALGER HISS CONCERNING NATURAL HISTORY AND ORNITHOLOGY •. IT IS ALSO KNOWN ' . , 

·THAT OTHER INDIVIDUALS MENTIONED IN NY TEL HARCH NINE LAST 'TO SANF 

VISITED ACCOKEEK AS GUEST OF BOTH LENORE THOMAS 'AND SALLY RINGE. 

IT IS BELIEVED DksIRABLE TO FURTHER INTERVIEW HELEN RINGE AS SET FORTH . . . 
IN REFERENCE SANF TEL IN AS MUSH AS SHE WILL UNDOUBTEDLY'CONTACT HER 

SISTER SALLY RING~~ .. li AND NAY, SUBSEQUENTLY UPON RETURNING TO NYC 

OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF AN ATTORNEY WHICH MIGHT INTERUPT HER POTENTIAL 
"' . 

USEFULNESS IN SECURING THE COOPERATION OF SILVER~AN TO MAKE A STATE­

MENT TO THE FBi. IN A POSSI?LE FIRTHER INTERVI~W W~TH BELEN RINGE, 

AN EFFORT SHOULD BE MADE TO OBTAIN IN DETAIL ANY) CONVER$ATIO,NS vl1TH ,,,\ 
.~') 

SILVERMAN, RE C.P. AND KNOWN ASSOCIATES OF SILV~RM~N DURING THAT PERIOD" , 
• > 

AND ESPECIALLY DEVELOP ANY DETAI~S CONCERNING SItV~RMAN DURING THE PERIcr 

OF NINETEEN THIRTY SI~, NIN~TEEN THIRTY SEVEN, AND rHIRTY EIGHT CONCERN­

ING HIS CONNECTION WITH UNDERGROUND ACTIVITIES. IT SHOULD BE DtTERMINED 

,IF SILVERNAN HAD EVER INDICATED TO ·RINGE HIS ACQUAINTANCE lnTH, ALGER 

HISS DURING. NINETEEN THIRTY SEVEN OR NINETEEN THIRTY SIX AND ASC~RTAIN 

HIS RELATIONSHIP .HITH HENRY HILL COLLINS HHO HAS ALLEGEDLY ACTIVE IN 
- . \ 

THE UNDERGROUND AT THAT TIME. ALSO DETERMIN? IF SI'LVERNANS tVIFE 

KN~W OF ~INGES AFFAIR WITH SILVERMAN. NE~.YORK BELIEVES IT ADVISABL~ 
.. ~ ::;J 

TO_SUBILEY AIIF;£:lRT JO ... ~E.CJJ'IRtp'RIJiGES .£~OPERATIO,N TjIROUGH HER SUP.ERIORS , -.. uaw_ ... , 1'_. 1'1 AM' 

, IN THE YWCA AT SA.NF SINCE RINGE UPON HER RETURN TO NEv1 YORK HOULD 
~ ~ , ""! - I • r_ ; g.. I.,.d U;z'fIIIfI' 

~E.§i,C~N~ACT SIL~EJill.A..tJ~t!q. ,L.~:']YE~2.2.FLAD~I,£~,t2HO ll!.OULD N0l •• 

DESIRE SHE GAVE FURTHER IN'FORMATION TO THE FBI. THE BUREAU lULL ADVISE 
-------~~~----~~~~~~~~------~~ . 

SANE NOT LATi THAN MARCH THIRTEEN IF IT CONCERNS WITH FOREGOING. 
~ . 

DE sl8t~eloff-11861 



## 

~ 

CONF.3 STNS 

~ AND t~FO 6S 

~IR~CTOR AND SACS 

BAL TI ~10RE 4 FROM NEW YORK 8 11-37P 

URGENT . ~ I 
JAHAM~ USD~ RIFKIND THIS P.M. DENIED APPLICATION OF 'HILLIArKROSEN FOR ' 

. . i 

RELE~SE ON BAIL. COURT POSTPONED HIS SURRENDER UNTIL FOUR T}HRTY i 

, . 
P-.t1. , : MARCH TEN NEXT, IN ORDER TO ALLOv] HIS 

OR BAIL. 

SCHEIDT 
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44 
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* t\ ' ...... ~. STAHOAAD.FORM NO, B.~ • <::) 
> Office Memorandum · 

\J- ~ , 
UNIT~D STAf~s GOVERNME~T 

TO Di rec~or, fBI DATB: "'March 9, 1949 

• , FROM- ",' 
) , SAC, New York 

-,. . 
• SUBJECT: JAY DAVID WHITT AKER ~HAl!BERS, was., ET' At '--­

PERJURY; ESPIOOAGE - rt ¥-
. '!here is attached h~teto a copY' of the book"'en'ti tIed, tt~~ddle of 

the Journey" by ...... LIOO~!:[,~G. \. 

_ -An ~rticle' appeared in ~e "New York Hera¥. Tribune" on February 13, 
1949 entitled "Novel written in 1947 Parallels Much ,of the Hiss...chambers Story" 
by B~.TiANDREWS datelined, -Washington, ~. C., FebruarY 12, 1949. Special 
Assis¥n't·to the Atto~ey General '!homas J. Donegan advised upon reading this _ 
article that he desired to secure a copy of this book ~o determine whether any 
infonnation contained in this novel <!9uld possibly be of use to HISS and his 

,attorneys. r--/ -. 

'!he above article indic:ted that HARO~~ENWAID had discussed this 
book with Yr. TRILLING and there was some queJUij.on: 'as tq whether the book or 
the author would figure in ~he trial of ALGER'1iISS. ~ 

It was further indicated that this' novel was reviewed by W!.I,~~._ 
~HIRER ~'(ld carried in th~~ York ~Herald ~S9.un~tt on October 10, 1947. ' 

, Yr. TRILLING was told, of rumo~ that the Federal' Bureau of Investigation 
had sent ,a couple of Agents to ask htm abo~~ the charac~ers in this book and 
mILLING stated that ,he read something to that e(fect in the newspapers and he 
understoOd that they were ~ading this book assiduously_ 
~ . 
:containecrln this book is of a~y value in ~his investigation although there is 
some similarity to CHAMBERS t aotivities after he had 'broken from the Communist Ai 

. '!his book has -been. ~eviE!'IIed: and it is not believed that any infonnation 

r Party in..,.1.938: '!his was explained by'Mr. TRILLING by his statements that he had 
f:i~~07in qHA]mERS and that portions of his book were wti tten on e be is of his 
_ ;(.lmcnled~e: of CHAMBERS t background. 

~I D'" .. ' 
~\ENCi!' " , ~ 
':'~NCrJ~E 13EB~ND FILE 

Enclosure . '\ __ ·'(ECORDEJ) .. OJ 

D1S:MH 
65-14920 

, . -

, """-= '. 



TO 

xJ\\. FROM : 

>./I'~ SUBJE~?-"~, 

, H. B. FLETC 

JAY DAVID YmITTAK4HAlJ;BERS, Vf~ 
PERJURY· ' , . 
ESPIONAGE, - R 

. 
DATE: 1-13-49 

\ I During the cour~e of another telephone call today, I iIJ.qui~~d of 
\~ ASAC Belmont New York, as 'to mether or ·not copi~s ~d 'been mage of t~e 

~
. ' copies .of th~ state Department documents in 't~e possession of ~Jr. D~~eg~ 
" ' for the use of the Bureau. He statea ye.s and, they had' ·been mal.led mgh" 
, be:t;ore last. ' . 

I also instructed Mr. 'Belmont to discuss viith. Mr,., ~p.negarl' and/or 
Mr,. '\Vhe~ty whether or not' there' jrould ' b~ an' ,obj e~tionto ~iscolo~ng the 
Chambers typ~tritten docUmentS· in; ,pr'ocessing:t~~, for la:.tent; ,fi~gerp;ri~~~. _ 
In this conne~tiorh ~ also ' reques~~o. him 'to ,a:sceJ;ta'in' '·Ip.~t-h~r of not .Hiss , ~ 
or Mis. Hiss handled these -papers before. the , Gra~d Juri" pecause,if theY, did 
,thete would ·be no· purpose -in: 'making,' an 'effort: to :dey,elop latent fingerprin'!is. 
I also told 'h:im to 'try to ascertai~' wheth~r ! or ;riot "Hiss ' or 'Mrs. ;¥iss l,lad 
handled the pape~s when they ,,{ere 'in possession, o.f th attprney for H:i;ss,. 
pr~or to 'the .t:ilie:tliey:,~ere-.obtain'?d 'i"·J;·9~ qhaft1f~~sr, ,,'ttorney. 

" ,I , . ' ;,, "'~' 

.. I. furth~r l.nstructed' tnat' ,.iiJdi '~m'd~ .Pap' 's'si~g: :be ~hor,oughly an~' 
completely l.ntervJ.ewed' in the same 'manner-as· ... ;the~ nt"ervrmrof . Chambers ; which 
is, ~Ow ~ece~~g :a tt~t{ti~n .on ,a" ~ol1~ip~ng ",b~~~~ . ; .'~e.: ,~ta:~ed : hE{,;Vl0ul~ c~eck' on 
that} ,~tter .. sinc~.'he ; ,b~~ev:e,d ~h~ ~~~ing~ l:'iq~l;Ly (,r.e~i:de ~n ' l'~nn~Y-;Lvapia. 
I to~d . liim 'i~ 'pe . ,·fo~d :,t~~ ',~?, :be t.~tue; :i:'~ .. P~c~~~~rY. ~~~; :B~~a~l '1~9ul~' au~hol;ize 
a, Ne~ ' Yo~k. Agent 'acq':l~~~e.d ' ~tr' t~~ , ~tte~ {~Oi p~o~~,e~l to .P~nn,sylvaro.a to handl 
the l.ntervJ.,8;\'ls. He. 's~ted! there 'Was ' an ,:Agent' now::re.vieYling .the:, entire Massing, 
~l:e, t~ 'qe c~rtai'n , '~ha~ all, matters :00. tner· had recei':ved~:investj2ative attemt', ' 
~r 'were r~ce,i:4~g.:".investig<:LtJ.V~~ 'B::t~~jlt~~~, ari~ , 'tpat 'the , ~eTi~York~6i{i. ~ ~t 1 
l.n the best ,.po5.l.tl.on ,to handle 'aw inter:vi8\Vs."lneceSS,ary. He ,vi11 ~ ' . ' , . 
c,onc~rning the "i~t~MeWS .of ' the'~ }~f;ls~z:¢s".RECoRtiEO:" "fJ 6' · " ~ , 
HBF: em . "- ' ": '. - , 

. , : :-: ~ ' ~~~ ~ ' ,\~D£)(EO • .'7.6 '"{, "ij/'::~~',f~33 ;,-~¥'II!;J 
~ .IT ' ., /~ .. _~ , 71 

A<:lde~4Ul1l,: 1-14-49 ' ~. ,~", ' ~)j..~ JB 1t ' 
. ' " ',f , . ." ' , , '~~ >MAR 1$ 1949 

, ,At 5:3P, p.m .• , t~day" 1:-13-49', .. ASAC 13elfuo'nt cal1etPbacK .and stated that 
the matt~ :of,' treati~g, the. Chambers· typ,8\?l"i tten d9cuments for ' 1a'£ent' finge~rints 
had been .<:ll.scussed ,·p.th :~'~" Donega~'. who, 'st8;ted; tl}er, COUl;t, ''41:1, !ID<.ioubt~d;t.y ~honor a 

, l.'~quest o~: the ,par.t .. ?,f ., tli~ ~tt9~~Ys .~or,-,AIg~~ ~~s fc?l? t.hl.~.materi'a1 ,so that it 
c~m be ~hecked, for. 'Hi~s, by ~o~\l!lle.n~ .8?CP'~r~s; ~s e~~tl:0~~ of cour,~e, i'1i~l 
relate to th~ age, ~f' :the p~per, .the type of paper; watermarks "and ,the actual 

. ~,typ~i1r;i. ting ~~ri'a,~io~.~ ,Mr.; 1)o,riegan, s'ta:ted that if -tqe tre~~ment o~ the i p~pers 
for latent fl.ngerpr1nts woulq~~~ a~fect the rel~a~ility. of other P9ssib1e document , 

I . ,~ 
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examination of the same material then there would be no objection to treating 
them for latent fingerprints. tIr. Do~egah further stated he could not .make 
a positive statement that Hiss· had handled these papers but he believed it 
most likely- that he did handle them in the Grand ,Jury. .Yr. Don~gan could not 
recal~ that Mrs. Priscilla Hiss had handled the papers., 
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;;9ES . GOVERN~E~~' 
TO DATE: March 7, 1949 

I 

i FROM 

SUBJECT: 

.~ . 

r 
f 

Reference is made to the attached memorandum, dated Januar.y 25, 
1949, addressed to the Attorney General in c~nnection with the titled 
matter. It outlines the problem relating to the proces~ing of the -type­
written document~recovered from Chambers, for latent fingerprints. 

On F.ebruary 4, 1949, I discussed this matter with ASsistant AttQrney 
General Alex Campbell. I pointe~ out to him the prob~e~ involved in the . . 
processing of these documents and, of course, pointe~ out what it would mean' ' 
v~actually develop the .finge~rints of either ~ge!t'Hiss or Mrs. Priscilla . 

/.lJli§s on the documents. Mr. Campbell _stated that th~ pr ohlem Vlas one whicnne-­
shOUfCr discuss TIith others "upstairs It , and that he -Y1ould advise me later. 

\ 

I did not hear from Yr. Campbell, so on February 21, 1949, I follOl'led 
up wit~ him, and he sta~ed that it was his opinion that ·they ~hoU1d not be 
procepsed but he would adVise.-

At the request 9f }.{r. Ray Y/hearty on March 1,1949, I furnished to 
him the original documents received from Chambers. At that ~ime, I .pointedout 
to him that I had discussed the problem of processing the documents' for latent 
fingerprin~s with lJr. Campbell. Mr. Whearty stated he 'Would take up the matter 
with Mr. Campbell. 

1he documents were to be turned 'over to the attorneys for Hiss on 
March 4, 1949, to permit their eXamination by document examiners in be~f of 
the defense • . It is believed that this move by the Department negativ~"any 
further consideration of the processing of ~hese documents for laten~nger-
prin~s. ~ . 

ACTION: ~( 
;' ' r 

_ It is. recommenc:ted that the Original o~ -ji ~~- pr9Posed ~emorandum to 
the Attorney General, dated January 25, +949-, be,,!> ~c~d in th~ file to reflect 
~he sub~tance of the information di,scuss.ed "lith'Mr- -. Qampl?ell,,: as i~dl.cated 
heretofore. . : (£,~ ..... , 

,~v t. '" J :~ --- ~r 
I ~~,>~··r ~ .. ~ -- . -,: :~ -:', '-', 

'P ~ '\c . ... . I ,I "'.' I , ~ 
~ , • 1 ~J ' .. M • -".c' h l 

,- , I '! , '.t. ~. ~~;,. 

\ 
~~'cV. ~ . .,IiEOORDED -lfJ \. 2!Lf ..:l0~ ~ ;,-~ ':'iJI;!!f'-.8. _ ~v F l3;" X - .. ,- T J ;.- -
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./ Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT. 

TO DATE: January 17, 1949 

FROM 

Mr. R. T. Harbo ~ 

J. A. SiZ~O j. 111'. Tolson 
lCr E. A. ~ 

SUBJECT: JAY DAVIDq;I'J.Vl'AKER ~ERS, 
PERJURY; 

WAS 

1II'Cle~ • Olav1jj -
<l . 

• N1CbO ---

ESPIONAGE - R 

'111'. Rosen -
1Ir. Traer==-= 

:g:: ~~~a---"-
1II'.I'.arbO-­
lIr.J.:oIl:r--. 
111'. Pennlr.gton 
111'. Quinn Ta:=-' 
Tde. Roo:: -

Reference is made to Mr. FLETCHER's memorandum to Mr. LADD liiSs~-== 
dated January 13, 1949, concerning the treatment of 65 documents, Q5 through 
gP9, for latent fingerprint treatment. 

There are two commonly used methods for the treatment of documents 
for latent fingerprints - one, the silver nitrate method and two, the iodine 
fuming method. Treatment by silver nitrate involves the immersion of the 
document in a silver nitrate solution,after which the document is subjected 
to a strong light. The document turns dark and in an effort to return it 
to its approximate original appearance and to remove the silver nitrate 
the document is then immersed in a so~ution of mercuric nitrate. Thereafter 
it is washed several times in distilled water. This treatment usually results , 
in a change of appear~nce in the document and also affects the surface of 
the paper, the sizing of thk paper, and the physical measurements of the ' 
paper, inasmuch as shrinkage or elongation of the document usually results 
in the document. It would not, therefore, appear that these documents should 
be treated for latent fingerprints wit!l silver nitrate in view of the l~tations 
placed on there documents by Mr. DONEGAN. The silver nitrate treatment will 
interfere with some future tests which might -be made of these documents. 
With the exception of two documents which are on white bond paper, -they are (~ 
typewritten on thin white copy type paper. They bear 'pencil corrections. , 
Pen and ink were not used, although a small ink smudge appears on the reverse 
side and at the edge of two or three 'documents. 

It is believed, .hovlever, that these documents can be carefully 
treated by the iodine fuming method without sez:iously interfering with any 
future examinations. The documents will retain their original appearance 
after s~ch treatment • . --, .-

~' c; In considering the treatment of these documents, it 
~ 'in .mind that · they have been handled by many people since they were re 
~ttrned ~ver to CHAMBERS by HISS in-1938. Furthermore, it is also note that 

. t :tb~r.e iBc.a possibility that HISS may .have handled these documents when l'i 
_~ppe~!ed~efore the Grand Jury. Furthermore, the possibility of de ell'\n~ .. rirP " 

'~aterit !fngerprints placed on these documents by HISS in 1938 is ~ ~ '. 
The ~or~~ecent prints of persons handling th~s~documents would~ t~y 
develop.c...l1e have no information indicating that fingerprints ~v~ ev been 

.I ~~ I 1JiW3" .a,,J.~;£ 
'\ W B..- RF.{]fJRDED '7 ~t L ~ ( ~~hment d ~\7, tk~ . ,6 ~ II R 1" 

;t~m~ '1",~" ,,~~ Kisseloff-11867 ,A .# -" 
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Memorandum for Ur. Harbo 

developed in a case where the la tents are ~nywhere near 10 years old. The 
longest time which can be recalled in an active case is 2t years. 

RECOMMENDATION: That this memorandum together with the attachment 
be ~eferred to the Securit,y Investigative Division for instructions as to 
what latent fingerprint treatment, if any, is desire • 

", 
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Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOYERNMEW' 

TO , THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ~ATB: January 25, 1949 

FROM ~ D:mECTOR, FBl; 

SUBJBCT: JAY DAVID VlliITTAKER CHAlmERS, was ~ , et al 
PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

You will recall that Vlhittciker Chambers produced 65 pages of 
typ~ tten ma ial at a pre-trial .Deposi ti6ri Hearing at Baltimore, 
uarylarid on Novem r 17, 1948. These, documents have previously been 
referred to as Q,5"t ough Q69. 

The FBI Labo tory has been considering the advisabili t.y of 
treating, the originals 0 these 65 documents fqr possible latent 
fingerprints, ho~ever,· be r~ proceeding with ~s eXamination, the matter 
was discussed ydth Mr. T. Donegan, Speci~ Assi.stant to the ',Attorney 
General, and it was pointed ut to him that, th~ trea~ent 'of· tpese documents 
for latent fingerprints. would result in discoloring them. . ' I 

~. ,Donegan has advis d that . the , co~ will undoub~edly honor a 
req~est 'on~the part of the atto eys for Aige4 Hiss for t~~ .ori~inal 
documents ¥l order that they can chec~ed by document experts hired 
by Hiss. T~s exBmination would pbably re~te to the age and , type 'of 
·the paper" the watennarks cont~ed' ereon, and , the actual ~yPewriting 
examination on these documents,. Mr. negan ,siiated that if the treatment. 
o~ the doquments for ~tent ' fingerprint woul~ not affect- the . reliability' 
of otQ~r possible document. examihat.i9n ~ the same material, t.h~re would be 
no objection to t'reating them for latent f:c gerprints. Mr. Donegan advised 
that he could,not make a positive statement at Alger Hiss had handled 
these documents; but he believed it. most ' liket.hat he did handle thetr''''in ~---­
the grand jury 1:oom. He coUld not. recall Vlh~tnor not Mrs. Priscilla 
Hiss had han~ed these documents. . 

The FBI Labora~ory has concluded~ in view of Mr. Donegan's. 
limitations placed on such an examinat.ion, that the c~ents 'should not 
,be treated ~or la~rit fingerprints with silver nitrate -It was pointed 
out that the 'silver nitrate treatment will interfere wi some future 
tests which might be made of the documents. This treatme t involves the. 
immersion 'of the doc~ent in a silver nitrate solution, ,af r ,Y.hich the 
document is subjected to a strong light. The document turns dark and in 
an ~ffort to return it to its approximate original appearance d to remove 
the silver nitrate, it is then immersed in ,a solution ~f merc c nitrate. 
Thereafter it is washed several times in distilled water. This reatment 
usually~results in: a change of appearance in, t.he document and als at cts 
the surface of the paper, the sizing of the ,paper and the physical 

m~asurements of the paper. . ... J 933- ::J..-1fYr.6 I" . 
COPIES DESTROYED ~LeUfi,r:. '~ ~\l9.. n \ . 
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Memo for The Attorney .G~neral· 

It is believed, however, that these documents can be .careful~ 
treateq by the iodine fuming method~dt~out seriously interfering with 
a.ily future examinations. The documents :will retain their original appearance 
after such treatment. It was pointed out that inconside~ing the treatment 
of these documents, it should be borne in mind that they have 'been 4andled 
by many people since they were reportedly turn~d over to/ Chambers b.1 Alger 
Hiss in 193~. Furthe nn ore , the poss;pility o.f qevelpping la:~eht~ ~ingerprints 
.placed· o~ these. documents by Alger Hiss or his,~e in 193~ ~s almo?t ~l. 
It Was further pointed out that more .r.ecent prm'!i~ :of persons handling 
these documents would Undoubtedly deve19p. T.h:e FBI. Laboratory has advised 
that it has no·irifonnation indica~ng that ~~gerprints ~ave ever ~~en 
developed in a~ase where the latents are a~~Vhere near t~ri years old. 
The longest time ilhich can be recalled in an active case is two ,and oile-

. h,al£ years; . ,,- , 

Chronology: of .Handling of Documents 0;;' through r:t59 

_ , en January 17,.1949, Mr. Rich~?-"d· F. Cle~+an~ and William D. 
MaCMillan, ~ltimore' Attorneys for Whittaker ch8J!loers, furnished th~ 
folloViing cllronology of ,tp.e handling of ·the o#~inal documerits described 
as c6 throu,gh Q6~. 

On November 15, 1948, Messrs. pleveland and MacMillan proceeded 
with Chambers to hisfann at Vf~stminster i' Maryl.and wh~re Cl~C¥Ilbers f~rst 
exhibi teq. to them the original documents. The. pumpkin' film was no~ 
observed by.Cleveland or MacMillan on this occasion. 'All three of them 
handled the documents on that occasion and subsequent to that time. 
Cleveland 'and MacMillan 'returned to Baltimore that night and Clevel~d 
kept tp.e ~ocumehts at his 'h~i:ne over rught witho~t showing th~m to ~y'one. 

On November 16, 1948, Mr. Cl~velartd brought~the docUments to 
~~ office ~d pl~ceQthem in his perso~a~ safety deposit box'at the First 
Natio~l Bank in Baltimoi·e. During t~e morning of th~t day he remov~~ 
the loriginals f:rom the box and had Ph:otostaUc copies made by Arthur E. 
Emerick, clerk in·ch?rge of the stock room and photostating department at 
the Baltiniore National Bank. The -documents were, out of Mr. Cleveland"s 
possession during the shor~ period ,v.hile, they were being photostated. At 
about noon the original documents and the two photostati~ copies were 
replaced by Mr. Cleveland in his safety deposit box. They were not obser~ed 
nor handled by any additional persons o~ '!ihat date ,T.ith, the ex~eption of 1 

Mr. IDneric~. · 
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On November 17, 1948, at about 2:00 P.M., Mr. Cleveland removed 
the originals and the two photostatic copies from his. safety deposit box 
and took them to the pre-trial examination which was held in the office of 
William L. Marbury, the Baltimore Attorney for Alger Hiss, 1000 Maryland 
Trust Building. The original documents were introduced at the pre-trial 
hearing that afternoon by Chambers and were probably handled and reviewed 
in a cur~orymanner by all persons present at the hearing on that date. 
Messrs. Cleveland , and. MacMillan stated that the following persons v(ere 
present: Charles C. G. Evans, Member of the Baltimore Law Firm of Marbury, 
l~iller and EVans; William L. Marbury, Alger Hiss I Attorney; Harold ' 
Rosenvmld:, who was then af?sociated with Edward C. M~Lean; possibly Franklin 
G. Allen of the Marbury Layr Finn; T. Edward McDonald, Notary PubliCi and 
c:ourt stenographer of Baltimore, together with Messrs. Cleveland?Ild MacMillan. 
During the pre-trial examination, the originax documents were marked ~or 
identificati~m by the court stenographe,r, 1AI'. McDonal9. under the supervision 
of Messrs. Cleveland and Mac1tillan. The two photostatic copies then in 
existence ""ere given similar marldngs and one photostatic copy waS turned, 
over .a:t that time 1:0 ¥r. Marbury, Tlhich copy was eventually 'exhibited to 
Alger Hiss iJ;l New York City on November 18; 1948. At about 4:00 P.M •. the 
original documents were returne~ ,by Mr. Cleveland to his safety depos~t 
box at the First National Bank in Baltimore. 

During .the ·entire 9.aY of November 18, 1948, th~ origipal docwnents 
remained in Yr. Cleveland's safety deposit box and were not handled or 
observed by anyone. 

On November 19, 1948, during the midafternoon" the originals were 
removed from the box by Mr. Cleveland and brought ,to his office where 
Cleveland, MacMillan, Whittaker Chambers and ~arold R. Medina, Jr. were 
present. Medina "is a member of the law firm of Cravath, Swaine and 
Moore, New York City, which firm was then representing IITime Incorporatedll 

in connection vlith the HiSS-Chambers libel suit. ,Medina probably handled. 
and examined the original-documents to 'some eXtent 'at this time. They 
were turned over to Medina -in the late afternoon of this date and he left 
Baltimore by train for New York City at about 6:00 P.M. where it is. under­
stood he subsequently illrned the original document's. over to< a man named 
Hilton for document examination. The originals remained in the possession 

, of Messrs. Medina and Hilton and possi~ly other unknown persons from 
'November 19, 1948 ~til about 2:00 P.M. November 26, 1948 when they were 
returned. to Mr. Cleveland in Baltimore by an attorney named Hilling of the 
lair fim of 9ravath, swaine and Moore. Hilling undoubtedly handled and 
observed the original documents. According to Cleveland and MacMillan, 
however, other persons who may have handled and observed them in New York 
City are not knoVin to them •. 
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Memo for The Attorney General 

:A:t -about 4:00 P.M. on Nl?vember 26,. 1948, Mr. Cleveland procured 
·an appropriate receipt from' Special Agents of the Baltimore Office of this 
BUreau and turned "over to :them the,origiWl documents. Th~reafter, they' 
reinafued "in a ,safe in the Balt:iniore 'Office- of this BUrea:u until November- 29, 
1948, when they were brought by personal coUrier to ihe neadquarters of this 
Bureau in ·wash;i.ngton. Tlle oIi!-y persons who' possibly' haIldled these dO<?wnents 

·while il:l the possession I?f the :B8.ltimore Office were Special Agents Dani~l, 
F~X. callahan and Frank G. Johnstone of this Bureau. . . 

• - • - \I '" .. • 

Both·1{essrs. Cleveland ;and MacMillan have advised that at no time 
~o their knqwledge had either Alger' or 'priscilla Hiss had an opport~~y ~o 
.exal$1e. t~e. original Q.o~uments rsinc'e neither of them 1'f<:lS ever presen~ when 
Messrs. 'Cleveland and Ma~Yilla~ had the ~riginals in their possession'and 
contr~l. .' 

·O~ J~nuary 21; 1~49, Harold R. Me4ina:, Jr.; :advised that on th~ 
aftern'oon of' November 19, 1948; he obtained the 'original docUments from 
Mr •. Cleveland' in Baltimore and took them to his home at 143:5' Lexington' -
Avenue, New YorK'City, that' same evening. on 'Novembere 20,' ;L9A8, .he went 
to the office of Orcivmy Hilton, ·#15 Park "Raw, NeYf York City, and lef~ the 
docum~nts.with·H~lton·for ph~~ograp~g arid type,vriting examfnation. 

Mr.Ordi'iay Hilton advised on JanuarY 21, '1949" that he had the 
original g,ocumen'!is in ~sf,posses,sion' ·fr,*, Novemb'er 20 to N<?Vembe~ 24, 1948.-

Mr. Medina .h,as not been available. for a 'complete iil~ervievrwith 
reference to the chronology 6f the ha~dling of the. original documents. It 
is antiCipated i;ha~ the' complete chronology ~l be. available' in the. . 
immediate future at Which t-ime you will be advised. 

. In viel'; of the ).imi,ted possibility that latent fingerprints of 
eitlierAlger or Priscilla Hiss might be develop~d from the. original 
documents ~t this late dat~, your advice is ,requested as to the advisability 
of conqu<?ting a latent :fingerprint examination of them at t!p.s time. 

cc: 'Assistant Attorney General Alexander M~ ·campbell 
Cr~al Division 
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DATB: m· 24 1949 ~ ...... 7. Director, 'FBI 

SAC, New'lork 
(j) 

JP:[ DAVID 1'mrrTAKER CHAMBERS, 
was.; E'r AL; 
PERJURY; 
ESPIONAGE - R 
(Bureau, File 74-1333) 

i 
\ 

For the information of-the Bureau and other interested 
offices and as a po_ssible aid in the future, interviews with WILLIAM 
EDYiARD CRANE, there are being set forth here~ th the answers and the 
information supplied by CaAMBERS as a ~esult of a discussion \r.Lth him 
of the material set fort~ in the refere~ced teletypes. Inasmuch as 

" w 

the information set forth in the referenced teletypes does not follow 
a~ chronological order; each ·situation r~late~ by CRANE will be quoted 
and immediately the~eafter GF.UUjBER$~/explanation ~n4 his recollection ' 
of the situati:cn will be set forth~/ « _ . 

Los Angeles Teletype of Fe,?ruary 8, 1949. 

1. 

jfJ.~{O 
l~~/ l/ 

I ---I ~ . 

l 

"CRANE stated he joined CP in San ~a)lcisco about 2932 and shortly 
thereafter was singled out by- I Pop r ~~OFF vlho 'took interest in 
him and then arranged f~,)1im to mee~ ~1J&>ll' - vmom he identified from 

~~~t<?graph as ~9HN I.OO~ERMAl{.I" /·He a~o knew SHERlJA,.'l as • MIKE I ~ 
~CHE1L and I~~I .,..... . _ :;7"'" . '> J . ~ 

2. 

cc: 

~irAMBERS r~~all~ '~at he 'knew '~HERMAN b~th under the pseudo~s of 
"DON" and "MIKE". He does n~~ r.ecall. :the 'Pl?e~d?nyms of MITCHELL --» 
and "JACK", but he do_es recall tha.t ~S~ used -any number of t7) 
aliases. - - _ 

"SHERMAN wanted CRlu1E .to drop ' out ' of Party and do special work for 
org~nization calJ:ed International Pl!ess ~C6rrespondence.1I 

Relative to . the International Press Correspo e ce C~mERS states 
tha.t the Russian name for this organization was / ~IPrux;orui" He 

'-'Y~ ~ • 
J...,."~'l~ • Baltimore (65-l~42) " j -4 _ i~'3"" .... . 'elM! I: 

~!c:~ei~~-3290) '0Vt)f,-,,-R~CORll~\) · tZj:;/J!~.:;'~f l jII ~ 
San Francisco (100-.25417-) ~ ~ _ \3~ :IF' ~ _. . ~ 
Washington Field (74-:-94) \~\)r:.'k£.~ 5 f.?AR It) l.i:4 .. 
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Letter -to Director 
NY 65~14920 

described it as being the weekly news editorial of the Communist 
Intermtionala In addition,· he stated that "D-n>REXJORR" PJlblished 
supplements which would be devoted to' a particular problem, for 
example, the Chinese situation when Chiang Kai-She~ came into power 
in that country vlhenever Comintern Congresses would meet, and at 
the time of any'international incidents of interest to the Communist 
Party. 

The "Jlll>RIDJORR" "'las published in English, German, French, and 
probab"ly Russian. CHAMBERS did not. };cnow if 'it was published in 
Moscow but considered that it was more probaply published in Berlin 
unti~ th~ Nazis took over. After'that time it wa~ publtshed at 
Basle, ~i1iz.~r;and·. According to Mr. C~,ffiERS, when the Comintern 
dissolved, the p~bll.:cation, "IMPRIDO~II, disapp.eared • . He ~aid that 
par f ~ts .functiop at that time was then taken over by the publi~ 
cation, :-,(iVl~ and the -norkin Class", which was print_act i!1_~1!g_ 

, English. l~nguage in J.!9sEow. He considered it probable that this 
Iatter publication ma;r-:nave been p~bl~she~ in oth~r ~nguages. He 
stated that all the Comintern leaders wrote for "DIPREJORR" and in 
the special-supplements mentioned, abqve the theses or decisions of 
the Communist Internationale were published over the signature of 
th,is body vlhich was always written in th~ German equivalent of 
"EKKI" • 

3. II Intr'oductioJl' of CRANE to SHERMAN took. place at FO~OFFIS home. 
While CRANE coul4 not rec~ll FOLKOFF'S presence during SHERMANIS 
request thC!-t he. do sp~ial work, CRANE states FOIKOFF must have 
lmown nature of speci~l work. CRANE and SHERMAN came to Los 
Angeles,,! CRANE'S first ass~nment with SHERMAN was to mal<:e survey 
of Japapese and Chinese population on Tfest CQast and he furnisheg 
written report to .SHERMAN. Ano r assignment was to teach English 
to a Japanes e whom he knew only as ~ E I • . ,! 

CHAMBERS stated he could make no comment on the above. 

4,. "SHERMAN was .intensely interested in Japanese matters and CRANE 
and SHEm~ purchased a small Japanese nffivspaper in ~s Angeles 
knovm as Pacific World News, wl;lich SHERMAN considered IKey to the 
Japs 1.11 

CHAMBERS s~ated that he does not know of and has never heard of 
"Pacific World News". He has heard that SHERMAN onc~ had' a 
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Letter to Director 
NY 65.::.14920 

5. 

newspaper but he expla.ined that he 'was not even positive of th~t. 
He s.tated that it was his recollection that S~Ulli had some k1nd 
of-llnewspaper contactll on the West Coast. Th~s was probably in 
Los Angeles. Ci-rAMBERS, recalled t,hat SHERMAN di'd have certain 
ideas relative to the publishing of a newspaper and used to 
"ramble on about i til. 

IIIn LA SHERMAN introduced CRANE to Italian' couple rmo were later 
connected Td th himself and CHAMBERS :in New York." 

This Italian couple are mentioned later in referenced teletype 
and CHAMBERS r answers with reference to them will be set forth 
at that time. 

. 

6. IIAfter publishing newspaper in: L.A. three or ~our .months SHERMAN 
said. someone was after him and that they would have to leave. By 
arrangement CRANE drove .SHERMAN'S>car to Utah,- probably, Sal;!i Lake 
City, where he picked up Mr . .. and Mrs'. -3}!ERMAN and th~ir' daught.er 
and drove them to .New York. In New Yor~ City SHERMAN j;ptroduced 
CRANE to BOB whom' CRANE identifi~d from: .p~9t6graph a~.Q!IAMBERS ~ -------- - ' . - . . 
CH.A1ffiERS. stat.es, that CRA~ is undoubtedly ¢orrec.t .. i .n stating that 
SHEB2mN ~~troduced them in N~w lork C~ty in pro~aply 1934. CHAMBERS 
also recalls that this meeting took place in tne Sloane 'House 
(YL~A). It is his fupther recollection . that, tbi~ w~s purely a 
social meeting of SH~~ and was ~o~, an organization ~eeting. 
CHANBERS commented to the effect. that SHERMAN -vias . addicted to YMCAs 
and as a matter of fact whil~ in Japan Vlon the YMCA handball 
championship. 

7. "CRANE remained in New York a month or so and t4en. returned to San 
Francisco alone in. Sherman's car. SHERMAN returned to San 
Francisco'a few months later and sailed for'the Orient alone. 
CRl~E accompanied S~~ to the boat but could nQt recali its name 
or the line. CRANE placed hi~ trip to NeVI '!ork with SHERMANS as 
during the Longsho~emen's strike in San Francisco ~ich he recalled 
reading in the ,New York pap'ers.lI - - - - , 

It is CHAMBER'S recollection at this time that shortly after his 
meeting Vii th CRANE the latter .returned to the Vfest ' Coast and 
CHAMBERS did not see him again until their mee~ing at the Golden 
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Gate YJIIJA in San Francisco. CHAMBERS said he 'Was unaware of the 
meth~d ot travel used by CRA1~ i~his return to tne West Coast. 
CHAMBERS has previously advised as to --SHERMAN'S trip to the Orient 
but he has no infonnation relative to any contact between CRA.l-iE 
an~ SHERMAN in San Francisco at the time of SHERMAN'S departure. 

S. "Shortly after SHERMAN sailed CRANE went to NXC where he worked 
,for CHAlmERS aoing photographic work. CRANE recalled that he made 

some trips back and forth 'across the countr,y but, could not recall 
the date or the reasons for'the trips. He remembered meeting 
CHAMBERS in the San Francisco YMCA by prearrangement and CHAMBERS 
vias registered under the name of CANTWELL." 

CHAMBERS said that to the ~est of his -recollection he next saw 
CRANE in San Francisco at the time he, CHAMBERS, t.ook- the money 
belt there under instruqtions of the unknown subject, BILL. He 
states that he met CRANE at the Golden Gate YMC~:here he, 
CHAMBERS, was registered under the name of LLOY~ANTWEI:!!. He 
states that CRANE contacted him and he is therefore of the opinion 
that ·some word must have been forwarded to San Francisco whereby 
ORANE knew that lle would be at the Y1!JJA hotel at a pal.'ticular time 
and under the name of LLOYD CANTIVELL. ~~qWA .. that to the best 
of his knowledge CRANE did not knmi hi~~as"Ll1i'tD CANTI'1ELL. He 
recalls that he and CRANE met in the !l.t'ternoon and that they then 
drove out in CRANE'S' car to Golden Gate Park. '.rhey sat around 
there for ~while and ~lked and then had supper in the yicinity. 
CHAMBERS stated that he was· quite ·sure that it was during t:Q,eir 
stay in the pai'k arid dUring -supper that CRANE IIf:i:lled him in on 
FOLKOFFII. After dark CRAt'm drove him to FOLKOFF'S home 'Where he, 
CHAMBERS, turned the money belt over to either. CRANE OJ:" FaLKOFF. 

CH~ERS stated that ii! was during 1fueir conversation i~ the park 
and during dinner that CRANE told him of FOLKOFF'S trip to Russia 
and the fact that FOLKOFFfS' qaughter bad been a Comintern courier. 
CHAMBERS said ·he could not recall any trips on the part of CRANE 

, back and forth across the countr,y. He speculated that CRA.l-iE had 
been. kept i~ San Francis90 on ·the instructiops of the unknown 
subject, BILt, in connection with. SHERMAN'S work in Tokyo. These 
trips referred to by ORANE may' have been the result of this arrange­
ment. 
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9. !'9~ERS ,deliv.ere_d grey~black rubber money l?elt to ORANE for safe 
keeping ahd 'ORANE <kept it home and +ater delivered it back to -
OHAMBERS in .,.New York .... ,CitY. He stated that. he had not examined the 
'Q'ontents, 'Q+--ther money belt but recalled it being counted out on 
his, arrival -in New -York by OJ:fA1lBERS and ~n 'un.'I{nown jewish man. ~ 
O~E r_~.called FOLKPFF ~being with, himself and CHAMBERS on one occa-

*. sion 'during time CHAlmERS in San Francisco to deli~er the money belt 
'but uncertain tha,t FOLKOFF pre-sent when money belt changed .. hands. 
ORAN.E-·recalied the aI~ount as' at least $2.,000 .. II 

"I- _ .. - f 

CHAMBERS adVised that. CRANE'S statement that the money belt was 
given~o :the ~atte~ for. "safe-keeping -is t:lot true. He says that his 
spe~ific r~coxie~tion' is that the money pelt was turned over to 
e;the;r FOLKOt:F or .0RA!-~Ea:S stated above. 
- .. .,' '-

Ast<? the -amQ,unt of' money which OHAMBERS broug1,lt to San ~ancisco, 
he is'"o~ th~ 'definite opinion that -ft was much in excess 0:£ $2,000 
as mentioP-f?d by OrtAliE. ·He adds that he does , not think that B~LL 
would have caused 'him. to make such a trip with only this relatively 
small amount of money. 

As to CHANE'S having kept this money ,belt and later returning it- to 
OHAMBERS. in.N~ York City.,: tl:le latter ,at .first stated ~at he did 
not believe this to hav.e been th~ situation. However, afte~ so~e 
r ,e:t;lectioll l1e speculated that it was' entirely poss~ble that, the 
mOrley ha~ ,bee~ originally sent ~San Frallcisco to be used in con­
l?-ection ·with· SH~!A.N'S work ¥1 Japan. F.or .some reason part of this 
money might have been ret~ned by CRANE to Ne.: Yoi' . C~ty wh~re it 
'Yould ha"l(e been handed over tq· -CHAMBERS and MAX BER who 
CHAMBERS believes would be the unknO\m Jewish man men e>d by 
CRANE. It might be nQtE;ld that it was through MAXni LIEBER -that 
CHAMBERS and SHERMAN arranged for th~ cover compa~~ ·t~e American 
Features Syndicate, which Vlas- u"sed by SHERMAN as Cf. cover in his 
trip. to J~pan. LIEBER, acC'ording t9 CHAMBERS, was ent:i..rely 
cognizant of ~e true nature of this venttire~ 

10. n:w.?-ile in New York and ,after SHERMAN .had left for the Orient 
CRANE again met. the Italian couple to whom-he had beenintroduced 
in. L.A. CRANE states the Italian had no work to do ·and to keep 
them occupied CHtu.!BERS had CRANE t~ach the Ital-ian' s wife 
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ltphotography. CRliNE taught her a little ,photography at the 
I~~~ian's apartment at$taten Island or Greenwich Village. 
CRANE stated the Italian was also known as PETE and he fought 
in the SpaD1sh'Revolution. He described the Italian as forty­
tyiO now, s~ feet, 190 po~nds, ~lell built, br~Ym eyes,brown 
vmvy h~ir, good looking, mechan1c and ham rad10 operator and 
Italian. navy officer in World 'VIar I. The Italian I s w,ife was 
of spanish or Mexican descent. CRANE last saw thi~ Italian in 
Lo~ Angeles ab~ut 1940 at which time the Italian was remarried 
and father of a new baby. CRANE stated that While in New York' 
the :Italian ,'las not working for them though he and CHAl,IDERS 
had a :fiXed meeting with the Italian once a month. II 

STith reference t,o CRANE'S meeting ,with the Italian couple in 
< ~~Yor~ City; CHAMBERS believed that this was 'probably the 

first time that CRANE had seen these individuals since Los 
A.n~eles. However, CHAMBERS stated he had no idea as ~o why 
ttlis couple came to New York City from Los Angeles., He did 
not know vmere they lived in New York City. He said 1;hat it 
was probable that CRANE did teach t~em p~otography, but he 
does 'not believe that it was his, CHAMBERS', idea. He stated 
that he did not know the Italian man well and did not know the 
latter' s:wife at all. He said that i.t is enti~ely possible 
that CRANE asked him about ]eaching this 90uple photography an~ 
he m~ht have stated that it "V/olil:d be a good idea. Hovl~ver, he 
has, ~o independent recollection of this. 

CHA1~ERS said that the physical description of the ~talian man 
sounds ratl?-er familiar to him, particularly hi$height. He 
state4 that the name, IIPETElli w:i.tn :reference to this'Ita~ian, 
.did not sound' familiar <:to him. 

As to the Spanish Revolution mentioned, CHAMB~ commentea that 
he would l~e to knOlV just -what revolution was meant ;inasmuch 
as the only one~of which he is aware occurred i~ 1937. 

lIe knew nothing with regard to this individual's being an 
~tal~an Naval Officer. He did 'state, however, that he had ~ 
vague reco~~ection that this individUal ivas a ·hani radio operator 
~d.a very vague recollection that his services were to be used 
in iihat capacity on the West Coast. He stated'that he was 
unable to elaborate on this as it was extremely hazy in his 
mind and he was almost hesitant to make this observation. 
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As to the meeting once a month, CHAMBERS stated that it was 
barely possible that 11e, CHA1!BERS, had any such arrangements~ 
He suggested that it. was possible that CRANE had such meetings 
but he, CijAlffiERS, was certainly not present. 

11. IICRANE recalled working with CHAMBERS in New York, Washington 
and Baltimore but recalls ,doing photography in New-York and 
Baltimore only. He recalled one occasion in Baltimore where 
he photographed ~reasut,y and State nept. documents every night 
for a week straight. This was qone in someone's apartment 
located upstairs over an office, probably real estate office, in 
two-story building near breViery and in a residential district in 
central part of Baltimore. He did not know the o~iginal source 
of these doc~ents and stated that he has no recollection of ever 
meeting ALGEruHISS." 

CHAMBERS emphatically denies that CRANE ever did photographic 
work for him in New York Ci~. He states that it is entirely 
possible that CRANE did one or two jobs in Baltimore and he 
certainly handled 1;'70' or three assignments :i:n Washington, D.C., 
Relative to the occasion in Baltimore where CRANE states he 
photographed Treasury and State Department documents every night 
for a week straight, CHAMBERS sta~es that this is untrue. However, 
he comments to the effect that if CRANE did any work in Baltimore" 
it could have been on-Treasury and state Department documents. 
He continues that if CRANE did work in Baltimore on more than one 
occasion such wo~k might have been done in the same Vleek and thus 
leading CRANE to believe that -he had worked for a week straight. 

~th reference to CRANE'S description of the apartment in 
Bal~imore, it would ~po indicate that he has reference to the 
apartment of one 11ILL~GEL on the corner of East Madison 
and Calvert streets. However ~ CHAl.ffiERS states he has no recollec­
tion of a brewery being in 'that viCinity. He states further that 
since CRANE is a1?~e t~ provide tbis--description, it is entirely 
possible that he, CJIAMBERS, did have CRANE handle one or two 
ph9tographic assignments here. He added i;;hat except for CRANE'S 
ability to supply this description he, CHA1ffiERS, would never be­
lieve that he had Leen there. 

It might be observed that DRANE has made no reference to having 
done photographic work in \Vashington. CHAMBERS is absolutely 
positive that he had CRANE do such work there; however, CHAMBERS 
does not know where CRANE lived in tl1at city. It is requested 
that the Los Angeles Office inquire of CRANE as to where he lived 
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in Washington and where he performed his photographic work in 
t~at city. It is consi~ered possible th~t this ~escription 

'which he has furnished in referenced teletype might apply to 
~. piac~ in'VTashington, D. C. rather ,than in Baltimore as he 
has· stated. 

liAs ide from this incident there w~s no~ much work and CRANE 
,stood by receiving occasional.night calls for photographic 
service.1I 

CHAMBERS states that he does not recall, ,ever making arry "night, 
qalls fO:r photographic servic,eu• He admits that there· probably 
was not much Viork fo~ CRANE at that time. He states further 
tha~ it is pos~ible that he could have contacted CRANE b.Y tele~ 
phon~, but he does ,not r.ecall ever having done so. It is his 
recollection that his contacts with CRANE i'Tere routine and were 
pre-arranged, 

"CRANE recalled having met a red-haired Russian known as PETE and 
has recently r~a<:i that CHAMB'EBS bas identified this Russian , as 
a colot:lel., Q'RANE s<,tated CHA:.lJB~ introdu,ced him to this man at 
a prearranged 'me~ting believed to be in an ~utomat! If . 

. '. ' ~/ ..... ~ ~Te~ . 
Clf.4.MBERS reca~ls that :>lBnel BO~~9V, wo would be the red.;. 
haired Russian k~oWn as E" referred to by CRANE, br.ought ' 
CRAl\lB and him together ~ome . e early in 1937. ,He stated further 
that prior to this meeting BYKOV had talked to him for sometime 
coicerntng CRANE~ It' was C~ID~' d~fip~te impres~ion that B~OV 
was more or less "~ed up" with CRANE and wanted to get rid of him. 
CHAMBERS is U!lable to recal~ jJlst ~/here this first meeting ,between 
CRANE, and hiJil took place; howeve~" it is ,als.o his recollection 
that CRANE came almost immedi~tely thereafter to Washington, D~C. 

CHAMBERS recalled that probably around 19~5 CRANE had been ver,r 
bu~ and interested i~ lit~rar,r activities. Also ,at that time. 
CRA.~E assoc~ated vdth a left-wi~o!L_S~~unist writer vmose first 
,name CH4Mi3ERS thought was prob.ab~",. He s,aid th?ot CRANE 
was also busy with his Oim ?-ffail,"s and wa~ 1irying to make his way 
as ~ ~egitimate news photogra~her. 

14. 'CRANE stated in fall of 1937 CHA1fBERS told him that their work had 
fallen into the hands of the Na~~s · an~ tp~t everyone s~emed to be 
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'.'traitors---it was decided DRANE should l;"eturn to the l1est Coast 
and get out of the work." 

CHAMBERS states that he does not recall ever having made a~ such 
statement ~oCRANE_ ' He emphatically denies that he ever discussed 
his ovm contemplated break with t}1e Co~unist Party with. CRANE. 
He comments to the effect. that CRANEtS remarks sound as if they 
. echQ ~op1e comment on his, CHAtm~., par.t cOrige;rning the :purge 
tr~al.s. 

9HAMBERS does ·not recall aJiY de':bails ~oncerning CRANE'S 9-eparture" 
bu,t he st,ai;es: "·I · imagine that' BIKOV se~t hilil on his w~Y". He 
~peculates that Q~E probably went !rom Washi~gton back to NeJ~ 
York Pity._· , It is his rec,9l1ection that CRANE .had, departed for 
the vre~t' Coast prio:r to the time that he, CHAMBERS, broke in 
April :1:9;38 •• He does not know how or exac'tly why the .relat~op.ship 
with CRA~~ w~s tepmi~ted. The only r~ason for th;s termination 
th?-t he .can ~ecall is "probable diss,~tisfaction with h~ (CRANE)". 
ClfAMBERS c9nunented ~o t.l~e ~ffect ~~t ,CRANE was "not the kind of 
an gperatpr who you would want aroUnd". 

"CHAMBERS told CRANE that SHERMAN was' living 2n Southern Califorpia 
alf,d' warned ~im to s~ay' ~v{ay - from SHERMAN and he, CRANE, wo~d be 
a+l r~gh~. CRANE, ~t~tedthat since his return to the )1est Coast· 
.he. has had. no connection '\'lhateve~ with Sovie~ espi9nage." 

~~CHAMBERS stat~s that it is enti,rely 'possible 'tha.:i;he spoke to 
Q~ relative" to SHERMAN, but h~ does not have any del'init~ 
r~collection of having instructed CRANE to stay away from ~ 
SHERMAN,_ 

los Angeles TeletyPe of February 9, 1949. 

'. -1. IICRANE in . iwiewe4 again Fel?ruary Sand sta~ed in abouii 19.32 he 
met ~G ' ELIUS, who w9-s attending Unive~sity of Cal~forni?-, 
at. a CP meeti . _ ... Mill Valley, Calif. in Sept. 19.34 when QUTE.,guS 
enrolled in medical school at Berkeley she and CRANE began living 
together in an apartment 1n Berkeley as man and wife and continued 
to , dp so during 1934-35 schqoJ. term. CRA..~E thought maybe he had 
money belt j"n his possession, wh"'ile re'siding with MARGARET in 
Berkeley;. Vihen CRANE returned to New York: to work £01' CiIAMBERSJ 
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"and until leaving the work he lived w:Lth GUTELIl)S who was -t;.hen 
attending Columbia University 1fedical School.. They first "lived 
in an apartment on Staten Island" then moved to Amsterdam Street 
whe~e, had an apartment loca~~d catercornered from large play­
ground and svimming pool. Fo~ nearly 'two y~ars pri.or to end of 
1937 cruutE and' GUTELIUS . lived in apartment at 112 Hav Avenue, 
New York City which CRANE r¢nted un~er lJalIle W. EIriTARD ,RANE. " . 

CHAMBERS stated' that he did not rec'ognize the name of r. 

GUTELI~. However, 'he stated that he. knew: the girl "'" 
C~ Vias then living and it was his reco~lectiC?n ?- her name 
''las "PEGGY". He also"recalled that he had met h~ pn only one 
occasion and this was at BYKOVI~ specific instr~ t~on in an 
attempt t~ iron out their mar~tal d~fficU+ties. c~m also 
had a vague recollection that .C~had picked him up in a car 
and that they had then picked~PEGGYII and the thre~ then went 
to a re~taurant in NevI York City ~they talked; CHAMBERS 
also has a recollection that from his cc;mversation with th€se 
two people he came to the conclusion that they w~re IIphys~cally 
maladjustedll • He stated that he had never at any time visited 
in CRANE'S place of residence in New York City. CHAMBERS stated 
that he had a hazy recollection that "PEGGY" was a nurse; however, 
he was not aware of her hav.ing attended school in NevI York, City. 

2. IlDuring ~his. time, 1936-37 n CRANE stated his name was ~, New York 
City telephone ~irector.r. ' 

cHAlmERS stated that he had no lmOW'~edge concern~ng CRANE'S 
res'idence in New York City or the latter IS having had a telephone 
here. ' -

3. IICRANE advised GUTELIUS knew he was in some underground \'io17k and 
qp one occasion she and CRANE went 'with Col. ~KOV, whome CRANE 
knew. as- PETE, -and BYKOV·'S .tii'e to -a· night club l.n~New · York. II 

According to ClIAMBERS, he has no knovlledge of any social re­
lationships between CRANE, "PEGGY II , and Colonel BYKOV and the 
latter's Wife., It is also CF.AMBEBS I opinion that CRANE knew 
BYKOV as npETEH!"and not 'PETEII • 

----. 

4. IIUndated and unidentified' newspaper clipping found in search of 
CRANE'S residence reflects CRk~E and GUTELruS married by 
GUTELIUSf fathe~, a Presbyterian minister, at which time according 
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lito clipping CRANE was ~13sociated with a ne~spa:per syndicate ~ 
~Q.. GUTEL'PJ$. pz:e~ently remarried and CRANE does npt knoi'l he7. 
pr~sent las~ name. GUTELIUS h e .was in Roches~ New York • . 

It 'Was CHAMBERS f' recollection tha CRANE and ttpEGGY" were married 
d~ing a;n the time that' tlley were n Nev; or , 1. ty. ' 

, 
Relative to the nevlspaper syndicate, CHAMBERS stated that the 
only thing he couid think of in this connection was the American 
Feat~res ~yndicate; however, it was not his r.ecollection that 
CRAN~had eyer been connected with that organi~ation in New York 
City. 

IICRANE advised he received a Leica camera from' JOHN, LOOMIS SHERMAN 
in San .Francisco and later gave this camera to CHAMBEES 'in NevI 
York. Ii . . 

" . ' 
CHAMBERS I answer 'to this was "I do not. think .so .;.;..: Pm sur~ .. GRANE 
had' a ~ica, but I am· arso quitE) sure that. -{t was his ovm pr~pe·~tyll. 
It was also CHAMBERS t recollection that- .tGRANE 'had a number of pieces 
of ad~ tional -c~er~ equipmenti!lcluding 'a telescopic lens and, 
flash equipment. CHA1.m~· s?-:i;9- that he. had nb ·r.emembrance' whatso·ev,er. 
of CRANE hav~D:g given hllll a Leica camera. 

6. "CRANE believes CHAMBERS. later gave the camera to the wife of_ .fthe 
Italian' to who~ cRANt gave lessons ,in phqtography. CRANE believes . 
t.his wom~n may still:- have this Leica camera. II 

CHAMBERS said that the above sta~ement in his .opinion "is true ,b1:tt 
f~ls.e". He ~lained this by ,stating that he, CHAMBERS, did not 
give ' any cam~ra to the Italian .w0Il!an . as he did not Elyen know 1:,ler: .. 
However, he st~tes that perh~ps CRANE gave the camera himself to 
.thi:sItalian woman. 

,. 
7. I'CHAl.~ERS ~rn.ishe~ CRANE' money with which CRANE purc~ased a. Model 

Q I.§lic~ ~t COHEN 'S G~~r~. EKchange on Fulton Street in .NYC. This 
Leica which has .~eria.1 N~.. +9~673 C~ still. has in his possession. 
He believes he ·~ever used tqis c~era for taking photographs of 
documents. CP.A.NE 'I;lses th.e· Lei9~ continuously as a means of liveli­
hood,doing commercial p1:,lotography." 

CHAMBERS, states that he does not believe that he .ever ~rnished 
CRANE with ,a.t'l\Y' moriey for the purcha~e of a camera:. He ~suggests 
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that it is possible that ~ILL or Colonel BYKOV may have provided 
the necessary !unds. CHA.UBERS believed that CRANE used his own 
camera for photographing d09uments., He stated that CRM~E must 
have used his own camera because CHAMBERS stated that he never 
supplied CRANE 'with any othel'. lie is equally sure that CRANE 
did not return any ·camera to him '\'Ihen he, CRANE, left \Tashington, ' 
D. C. CIDL~ERS suggested that it is entirely possible that 
CRRIE ~eturned a camera to Colone~BYKOV without his, CHAMBERS', 
knowledge. 

$. "PRANE has now recalled. that he also did s<?me photographing of 
documents during one week in summer of 1937 in "ashington, D. C. 
in apartment ot a girl known to CHAMBERS, that this girl Would 
be away from the apartment while they were doing photographing 
and he described this giTl as being large athletic type, five 
ten or eleven inches, one fifty pounds" and dark~.haired. He re­
called hel' apartment had been on ~6th or 17th Stree.t1,~rN~.W(~ one 
block or ~or-e from Connecticut Avenue in 1Tashington, D. , C. II 

CHAMBERS claims that he has absolutely no recollection of this 
girl in hashi~ton, D. C. as described by CRANE. He further 
alleges that to the best of his knowledge he never worked. vdth 
any girl in that city., 

,9. l'Vlhile worki~ for CliAMBERS, CRANE operated Crane News, Photo 
Service (or similar name) and had mail address at 1ru.nat~e 
Camera Club, George Washington Hotel. He used' dark room of 
lJiniature Camera Club to develop photos. 'He advised this work 
involved commercia~ photograp~y was done with CgAMBERS' pe~s­
sion, was not concern~d with his illegal work, but merely to keep 
h~ occupied and: as an additional source of :i:ncome. 1J " 

This news photo .service, CHADB~~ state~would have been CRANE'S 
own personal venture. However, CHAMBERS stated that he knew 
nothing of any such organization. He says it is ,entirely possible 
that CRANE mentioned it to him at the time an~that he does recall 
that CRANE was trying to break into the-news photograpqy- game. 
CHAMBERS likewise l<:nows nothing concerning the 1fi.niature Camera 
Club. He states that this venture <;m CRANE'S part was possibly 
done with his permission. 

10. "CRANE recal}.ed CHlWBERS mentioning persons in younger set of 
State Dept. including names of ALGER HISS, DUGGAN~ DEAN ACHESON, 
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J'ADOLPH BERLE and also HARRY DEKTER WHITE. The conversations 
may have been'with Col. Br,KOV and it was his ~pression toat 
material was to be expected from ~ome of these people or that 
some of them were considered as possible sources of material. 
CRANE'said he was subsequently surprised to read anti-Soviet 
statements made by BERLE." 

In answer to the above, CHAMBERS states: "I do not thiilk that 
.this statement is at all true". He adds that he believes it to 
be very unlikely that Colonel BYKOV would have had any such con­
versation with CRANE. He suggests that it is not beyond "the 
realm of possibility" that BYKOV may have asked CRANE as to what 
he knew of these people. 

11. "CRANE also recalled vaguely that there was some Department of 
Justice transaction mentioned, but he could furnish no further 
information.lJ . . 

CIDUlBERS states that there was not any Department of Jus~ice 
transaction to his knowledge. He added that the only contact he 
ever .had in the Justice Department was AIriER HISS and ~e latter 
was not in th~t Department at toe time referreg to by' CRANE but 
rather was employed ~en in the state Department. 

l? "CRANE stated he kn~w PEYTON KERR and wife in ~an )h-a~cisco and 
later in Washington, D. C. cont~cted K~ several times on in­
structions of e~ther CHAMBERS or BY~OV to~elop him or others 
through him as information sources. PEYTOl9\KERR was economist 
and possib~ employed in either Agriculture or Labor Denartments. 
C~E stated KERBs had a friend in state Department and· CHAMBERs 
h~d instructed CRANE to develop this friend as a source. CRANE 
cannot. recall tilis person I s name. He :was to deve'lop this man 
through atten~ion to the manls \vife, whom he described as five 
.feet one. or two inches, overweight for height, light brown hair, 
light complexion, wore glasses. He could no~ ,descr~be the husband, 
VIDom he met only once. CRANE stated he was~unsuccessful ~n de­
veloping the KERRS or KERRSI fri.end and that KERRS we~e in no way 
involved in the illegal work." 

CHAMBERS does not recall anyone by the name of PEYTON KERR. He 
does reoall ~hat CRANEhaq social contacts in Washington, D. C. 
and he admits that CRANE may possibly have mentioned PEYTON KERR 
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to him and suggested ,the possibility of usil}g KERR. Thrther, 
CHAMBERS admits that he may have even told CRANE to go ahead_­
with this operation and see what would develop. However., h.~ 
added that if he did so, it ~ade no impression~n him and he 
has no independent recollection of anyone by the ~ame of 
PEYTON KERa. 

13 •. "CRANE. advised that Col .. BYKOV'\'Tas probably iritrodq.ced by> 
CHAMBERS .5 - 5- (?) he, CRANE, kept prearranged meetings 1'~t1!' 
BYKOV on the average of once or tw=!-ce a mont.li.." 

, . ~ 

CHAlmERS claims that he was introduc!3d to CRANE by Colonel Jr.ft:.OV., 
He does not know how often -CRANE saw BYKOV prior to )lis, CHAlIBERS,', 
originally meeting CRANE. H6wev~r, he states definitely .:that after 
CRANE came i;o Washington, D •. C. t.he latter ,;,;ould not have se~n 
BYKOV, at ~east not as often as once or twice· a month. 

14. JIC~E said h~ never realiy knew the reason for 'his contacts with " " 
BiKOV but that on occasions he delivered money from BYKOv. to 
Cmu~IBERS and sometimes when CHAMBERS could not keep m~e~ings with 
BYKOV; CHAMBERS wquld send CRANE." 

According to CHAlJBERS, CRANE never. delivered~~ money to him and 
he is' positive that he would never have had CRANE keep- anY meetings 
with BYKOV in his stead. 

15. "CRANE cannot recall meetiDg BYKOV anywhere bl,l.t NYC .. " 

CHAUBERS' :~,ay:s tha~ this statement is probably tr~e! He sl,l.ggests 
that 9RANE ·be q~estione'd a~ to the technique of his, CRANE'S, 
meeting with BYKOV to see if the mannE?~ of meeting o?inc~des with 
~e technique followed during mee~ings between CHAlIBERS and BYKOV. 
·In t4is c91;li:iection it might ,be stated that .CHAl~ERS would usu?lly 
meet .BYKOV in a mQvie t~eater and theywouid proceed from there 
by a" ci;ocuitous route- -to :some restaurant. During their trip and 
while ~n the restaurant they would usually conduct whatever 
business they had to take up. 

16. IICRlu1E met BYKovrs wi;fe only once a~ mentione9, above when GUTELIUS 
was also present. He described BYKOVrS wi-fe as five feet six or 
seven inQhes, a little ta~er t~a~ ~KQV, qne twenty to one'thirt,y 
pounds, dark complexion, blue-black hair, slender, bui~dj stunning 
looking; and o~ much happier disposition than BYKOV." . 
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CHAMBERS stated that as he has mentioned heretofore he was not a­
vlare of any social contacts between the CRANES and B:(KOVS. 

17. "After CRANE left illegal work in latte,r part 1937 and while in 
San Francisco during spring, 1938, CHAMBERS wrote a lette~ stat-· 
ing that al~ CRANE'S wor~ was vmsted ~ecause it had gone into 
hands of their worst enemies. To CRANE this meant it had fallen 

" into Nazi hands. CHAMBERS in letter stated he and PETE (~KOV) 
rwere marching hand in hand into oblivionr .• " 

18. 

19. 

CHMdBERS statea that he has absolutely ~o recollection of sending 
a letter containing this information or ever sending CRANE a 
letter at any time. . 

IIORANE recalled CHAMBERS telling him that JB*-LKOFF on one 
occasion sold all his goods and went to Russia ~ut after being 
there a short while became very disgusted and had a chfficul t 
time getting back into the US. CRANE al~o stated CHAMBERS once 
told him FOLXOFF was with the Secret Police. CRANE said if 
FOLKOFF is still active he is still very much illegal. 1I 

CHMlBERS stated that in connection with the ~bove-mentioned 
information, this is true but that ORANE ~pparent~y is mixed up 
because this informatio~ concerning FOLKOFFrS trip to Ru~sia, 
etc., was told to CHAlmERS by CRANE rather than vice versa. 

ilCRANE also recalled CHAMBEPS telling him the Soviets had used 
members of the Irish krmy to obtain information in , the US. II 

CHAlmERS related tha~ this is no doubt true. It might be noted 
that d~ing interviews had with CHAMBERS he has related in detaiL 
the situc;tion in which ~he Soviets through their connections with 
the Irish Republican Army were able to obtain information regard­
ing 'the construction of tanks used Qy the United States Army. 

Los Angeles Teletype of Februa;r 11, 1949. 

1. IICRAN~ stated 1Vh~n he first went to New Yorlc in 1934 with JOHN 
. LOOMIS SHER1~ he was introduced by unsub ~ILL, predecessor of 

C91. ~KOV to two former Czar~st army officers whose cover names 
l1e cannot recall and. whose. ~eal names .he never heard. CRANE 
stated they both resided in or near 'Rl~~~<tIf£d7 C. and CHAMBERS 
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"knows about them. Russian Number One was about forty-five years 
old, six feet one or t\'jO in., two hundred fifteen lbs., dark com­
pleXion, wore glasses, possibly pince-nez type, of haughty., 
scowling demeanor and soft and flabby appearance but not fat. , 

~ Russian No. Two was about forty-five years or' less, slig~tly shorter 
than Russian No. One, about '6~e hundred ninety Ibs., rangy bUild; 
also soft and flabU,r appearance, light brown hair and fair complex­
ion. CHAMBERS told CRANE' tha:t both Russians were 'card players and 
gamblers. CRANE'S:UnIX' ession was that they were "hangovers lt from 
another group and were being carried along ~or possible future u~e. 
CRM1E was introduced to Russian No. O~e in ,Central Park, 1~C, and 
,may have seen him on one other occasion. When CRAliE returned to 
NYC in 1935 to work with CHAMBERS Col.· BYKOV put CRANE in touch 
with Russian No. Two. At subsequent meetings, some of which were 
in Phil~delphia, Russian No. Two delivered approx. a dozen military 
journals to CRANE whq turned them over tp CHAMBERS or BYKOV~ CRANE . 
paid N9. Two one hundred dollars a month and sometime~ gavebim 
money for N~¥r One. It appears Russian No. Two may be identical 
wi th VLADIMIRJ\D~yESHNIKOFF ••• II 

, 

'CHAMBERS related in connection· with the above information, CRANE 
is unquestio~bly mis~~ken as to his being put in touch with 
Rus,sian #2 by BYI\OV. ;rt is to 'be 'noted that from'information ob­
tained from CHAMBEflS and the investigai;ion 9£ these facts it can 
allilost be categorically stated that CHAMBEP,S first met BYKOV in 
about D'ecember of 1936 and further, ~hat BYKOV in all probability 
<;lid not arrive in the United S~tes until probably some few months 
before that- time. . 

It is CHAMBERS' recollection that CRANE informed him of the 
.identity of VLADIMIR DE SVESHNIKOFF and probably indicated that 
he was receiving information from ·this individual., .However, 
CHMmERS has never met DE SVESHNIKOFF and has no definite idea as 
to the i?entity o~Russ~a~ No~ 1. It.is to be noted, 'however; th~t 
from remarks made by CHAMBERS and from information available to this 
Office from 0 er/Russian sources that Russian No.1 may be identi­
cal vp.th JOHN .\nXAT',ff1N, with alias, llatveenko" ' 

CHAlmERS has no present recollection of receiving any military 
journals from CRANE and if CRANE actually received this material, 
he in all probabili~ turned ,it over to 'BYKOV.directly. It would 
appear that ·CRANE wa.s· more closely associated nth BYKOV in this 
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espionage apparatus than he was with CHAMBERS 'W9 although he 
definitely knew CHA'MBERS, CRANE may unwi tt?-nglY7a.ttributing a 
great deal of information as com1ng from CHAlmERS when as a 
matter of fact BYKOV was the source of these data~. 

CHAMBERS has no presen~ r~collectiori of any payments b~ing mad~ 
to Russian Ifumber 1 for himself or to Russian,:#l for Russian 
#2. As to these two Russians being IIhangovers ll from pl,'evious 
apparatus CHAMBERS I on;Ly rem~k ·was that this soun,dedreason.a~le 
altho~gh he has no defi~te info~tion concerning it. He £urth~r 
related that he has no ~ecolle~tion of aQy such meeting in C~ntral 
Park as mentionftd above. 

"Shortly before sail"i.ng, for Orient in 1934 SHERMANinst.ructf?d. 
CRlu'lE -to look up MQRRIS~nr9W in Berkeiey and maiilta:i,.n. contact 
with h.iJn. CRANE does not recall exact purpose for c.Q1'!ta.ct w;i.th 
ASD.!OWor receiving info. from hiil]." in Berkeley. SHERMAN told 
CRANE that ASIMOl'r ·had joined CP in Berkeley .but was immediateq 
pulledo~t because he was supposed to be useful. Sometime after 
beginni~gwork with CHAlmERS ~n N¥C CRANE rec~lls go~ng to Chicago 
and contacting ASIMOI'l who was ,emplOYed by carneg:i.:~-nlin.ots Steel 
Corp. and receiving a report from ASDWYf concerning ~teel. There­
after ASIMrJff made about a dozen trips to NYC to. ty.rJ:? ove+" info. to 
CRANE. CRANE believes ASTJlOW cover name was. possibly 11IAERY'L. He 
feels sure that he introduced ASJ],!aW to CHAMBE.B.S and states ASTJJ.OYr 
knew Col. BYKOV because on some occasions he"would take ASIMOW to 
BYKOV. CRANE cannot recall any connection between J. PETERsand 
ASJJ.J.Oi'f. C)Ul.NE know's of no illegal. activity on part of ASI1l.o.-y 
since he, CRANE, lef~·NYC ip late 1937. He ~tat~s he learned 
we~der.l-s tr~de at ASIM.O~'1IS factory, Central l!et!lls Inc., in Los 
A,ngeles in 'early 1940". Until this time ASD5.0W, knew CRANE 9~Y "as' 
PETE GREEN •. 11 

CHAMBE.B.S related that he has no present recollection of the i~­
cident wherein SHERMAN instructed GREEl~ to contact ASJJJ.Ovr as a 
useful person. He likewise does not know anyth;ng about ASmoWlS 
being a member of the Communist Party and. subsequently being 
pulled out of' it b~ volunteered that this would appear to be a 
logical and customary practice. C~mERS further-reIated that 
CRANE told him abou~his trip to Ch~cago and ASIMOWISa~sociation 
with the Carnegie-Illinois St~el Company in that city. It was 
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CHAMBERS I belief :that .AEIM.OW was working directly' for BYKOV 
and that a1thopgh CRAllE Qn one occasion :i:ntr,oduced .AST1J.fJlT to 
eHAMBERg, thi~ was dqne unquesticinably ~thout ~gvtS . 
knowledge. CHAMBERS :recalls that CRAlIE on occasl.on.s told hl.In 
that .AED!lJ\V made weekly trips to' Nevf Yi)rk City from Chicago by 
airplane and that in a1J" T:ilce1~60d BYKOV met ASIMOW' in }JeYl 
iork City. 9n these oc~asions. 

CHAMBERS is entirely un~amilia~ wit~ th~ pseudonym, HARRY, in 
relation to ASIMOVT. CH.t\.1.ffiERS stated that insofar as he knew· 
ASD.iOl'f had p.o connection 1';ith J.~ETERS. 

~n sUI]lil1ary, all o~ .CH.AM6~~ r knofT1edge of ASJl/.OW came directly 
from qRANE and CHAMBERS has prev~o~s~y on,'s everal oc~asions in­
formed Agen~s ,of this Office thai? CRANE had been in touch with 
'one ASIJJ.O~,{ yihen the latter was at Berkeley, Oalifo~~a, and . ' 
later when he vias a member of the Carnegi,e-nlinois Steel Com~an:y. 

3. "Rebufile . 65-5!i...9,lj e~titled' Unsub, 'was, Ot'y9, Karl, who according 
to RQB15RT OORDO~Z'" accompanied SHERMAN ~o 'VI~st Coast in June 
1932, return:i;ng to, ~C July or August 193.2 ~nd .subsequently re-­

~orted seen in Berlin enroute to ·No~COV1;, CRANE advised that 
.\f-CHAMBERSrr~~n{nown"as-·l,1wu;r, ~.and '~r >and that h~ vaguely r.e-· 

called C}JAMBEFS may have v:i~it~d $an, ]i"ap.c.isco w1,th SHEP.M.AN 'pi-iol'\ 
to hiS, CRANE'S, ~onnec'!iion wl.t~ sltEffifAN'.. !fe aiso· recalled· that 
CHAllBERS claimed to hC}.ve done ;illegal work, i1} Gt?rl!lany,. II 

C.HA1.m~ re~ated that he' .has no recollectioJ;l of eY,er having used 
the pseudo~ nOTrO" and that .h~ defj,nitely only l,Ilade one ~rip to 
San Fr~ncisco- ap~ that was at the instructions o~ t~e ~nknown 
SUbject., ~ILt, and subsequent to 11is origin~llJieeting witli. CRANE 
:i;n l~ew Yor~ City. ' -

Insofar as illega~ work in Germany~s conqerned, CHAMBERS· stated 
that this defi~it~ly vias not true. It is to 'be noted, however., 
that CH.A1fi3Ef(S spoke' .eluent German and <;m o~s 'Palmed h:!Jn~eJ.!.' 
off ~~ a German and .qn one occasion told' L~qXreRRE,_,a , newspaper 
man l.n New York City who 'VIas closely connected with th~ Soviets, 
that he .had . been iIi l;Term~ny. It is possibl~ that CHAMB~ may 
have said this but according· to CH¥IDEP,S I present .story and .the 
investigation concerning' his story, it d~es not appear th~t 
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QH4J,ffiERS ever ~did any illega:l;. work in t.l}a.'t ~oun~~. It is· .~Urther 
noted however that ~n 1922 pr 1923 CHA1~ERS .d~~~ake a tr1p to 
Jillrop~ and act~~lly -visi ted GerirJ.~ny.. However, th:!-s wa~ .. some year's' 
prio~ to ~is joining th~ Commu~ist Party in New York C1ty. 

Los Angeles Teletype of February.16, 1949 • . 

l,. "CRANE believes 'CF.A1I.BERS. mentioned that .ce:rtai,n small Centra~ 
and' South Lmerj.can COJ;lSulfltes ;\vere i~vo;Lv~d, . or c'ould possibly 
be involved in Soviet espi9nage on"a mercenary basis. 1I 
, - ,. . 

CHAMBEPS claims that inSofar as he can- recall~he nev~r ma~e such 
a stat~ent to C.RANE or' any();ne ,aI·se. 

2. "CRWE advised after reading news ,ac.9'o,!nt~ -9£' .RIe,HAF..D SORGE 
case he believes. u~novm. J~pa~~$e, al;i.?s JO'e" ~a's artist and 
assumes he is identical vii th YOTOKU MIYAGI .of 'SORGE ring who 
'died in Japan. ' P~ss:i:b~lity noted JOE may:· \>e ;ident;ical: with 
H:IDEO NODA; a ~ura~is~, me'n:t;ioned by' :gIfA1I~~ a,~ Ti9rking i~ 
SHERMANIS network in Japan and, :as hayi.ng d~ed ~bou:t .1938 in 
tokyo. II ' . 

CHAJIfBER$ stated that the name of YOTOKU ~O:Y:A.Gt. was \ln1<:n(nVn 
to h~. bu~ that pe seriously doubt~d whethe~ ~~is ~pdivid~a1 w~~ 
identical, with HIDEO NODA. . , , 

~ 3. "CRANE also .be:J;ieves ~ds 1n money belt, ',C?r.,ri>ed by: ;h~ ... to1¢c 
had ~omething to' ~o with ~etup o~ .a ~errs s~rvice and believe$ 
~he. Jewi~~ pers9n present Wi~h him~~lf and C~ERS when ~on~y 
was counted VIas known. as I.PAULI. and: was corinected with. the news 
service. d~~s~<}/.SHERMAN e~te~ed intoth;s .nev,s. ser.vic·e 
under name ·of CH~HASE. He believes CIf.A1mERS told him, 
SHERMAN, a~ ,CHASE; had flrrangep. to sell ari?icl~s to an e!iitor' 
of American Merqur,r who also had qonnection vr.ith New York 
j>ape:r, p;robably- the Post. CRANE unable' to recall name of' news. 
se;-vice 'Qut '.thought ~me ~American Features Syndicate I ' ~ounded 

. familiar. II , 

Iriforma~~on_ qonc.e~niIl:g the money be1.t and the ,possi9i1ii?Y of 
PAUL be1ng A!AXD.r. LIEBER 'has been set forth above. It is also 
to ~e note4, of course, that the Bureau h?-s sec~e'd fr~m the.' 
S~ate Department ~ p~atic copy of a passpor~ application 

. f:Lled by CH!JU,ES FRAN9~E in Septeptber 1934 showiilg the 
desti~~tion of CHASE as Japan. F!om the ph~t6graph and other 
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material appearing on this . applic~tion, the CHASE in ,question ~s, 
iden~ical ~~th JOHN lOOMIS S~~N. 

In c~>Ilnection ~ith the mention of t.hei1Ainerican ~ercuryh and the 
New York, IIpost ll , CHMmERS" st?ted that be now· recalls that tyhen 
SHERMAN was in. New York ~?:~#nd arranging, for this mission to 
Japa~, SHEPJlAN ~nd llHITTAKERICHAllBERS bad supper one eVening with 
CHA.RLES ANGOFF 'Who ,vas on the, stal! of the, lI~erican Mercury",. 
An application was made' by either C~AMBERq o~ SH~~N to sell 
some materi~l that might be obtained in th~ Far East. IUIGOFF 
,appeared somewhat wary and wanted ,tokrioVl the locaJe where this 
material wouid be f:rom. H~ "(laS i~orme4 th~t a, m?:ssi9n was going 
beh,ind the lines, in 1fanchuria a1'i~ this appar~nt;ty satis,~;ied 
~OO that the ~,tories y~ould probably 'nave S9me merit. ~s a 
m~:t,t,er :t, -.f~c,t, ANGOrF gave" SH~" rtl1o ' vias k~~WIl to 1\NG9FF ~s 
CRARL~ E, a letter wh#~~~h'e could use ;in ,J~pan, t~~t, ;;o~4 
'faci~~:~ate h,:i.s ~aye1 s,omewhat'! CqAMBEm$ stat.e~ 1?hat although, 
nothing was said a~out this-mission b~ing p~ro~~ed bi Soyiet, 
agents, "ANGOFF Waq alive for many years". 

In, co.nn~~tion Vl:i:-.th the,. New York :"Post", G~~~:... ~tate<;l, 'that, 
,~m LIEBER , wa~ .. a , V~y go~q: fr~e~d of DAY~ 9f' t!te New 
Yor~ "P~sii" and, LIEB~ YT~nt to him and made an agree'n!en:!i v~her~by 

-" certa~n news 'stot-les, e~jl.at;i.ng :from Japa~:were ~o ,qe' made 
available to th~ ~~Y1 Y9:r;k IIPO~~II. 'Th se art:!,:cles" of ' c::o~s~, 
emanated' froni SRERllAN. .Ac,90r~ng to HAMBERS) , , ~p -agre~rileri't 'was 
entered int9 be~'I'1e~i;l !,lEBER and 'STERN . h e1:i;r ,S7'ERN was~to pa 

:~. ~tip~~ated amount. f ,o,r these nejVs 'sto _ e,s, a£t~r 1I,h~;r were ~ 

l~ vered~ ; r ~ft V ~ 7~~~'r~~ •. ~~ ~~. ~ , 
·4. "ReNYCte1 F~~ ,11th request~!lg ,CRANE {e)quest~oned rega~,d~ng 

fjDAVID VERNOWL.D£!ERMAN, ~$/' e~pecia1ly under' name DAVID , ' 
....... CARPENTER, CRAN~ men1iioned that ClW.ffiERS ini:;roducesi him in~ NYC 

to one DAVE shortly a~t,er CRANE ~I.'ived in NYC to 'Work for 
CHA1mERS. , CRANE associated Tlith DAVE f~r ab9ut one ye~r ana 
had, several meetings with him ,at least one· of which, occurred in 
Philadelphia. CRAlv"E cons;dered D~VE to, be a 'part of the apparatus 
but never understood his function in 'it. CRANE delivered en~ 
velopebeli~v~d to contai~ money to DAVE, on some ~cca~i6~s ' an~ 
may have de1ivereq messages, receive~'from DAVE either to C~dBERS 
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"or Colonel BYKOV. CHAMBERS told CRANE that 'DAVE s~gested 
himself making a connection on a hom9sexual basis f~-the 
apparatus wit.h ~ I R,epublican ~nator from Main~ nam~d~LE ..... and 
that CH.A1.ffiEP.s turned this ~uggestion dOTm. CRANE descrJ.bed 
DAVE as approx. twenty~five· years, ~ive f~et five ~n., one 
huhdr~d tw~mty':'"t;ve t~ .one huhdred thirty lbs., dark h~ir ~Ilcd 
complexiQn, long thin hand~, stoop~d postur~ wore gray suits, 
~ewish, tfeli.ne 'appear,ance t , -vrc:>bably frQm .'ia~hington or 
Baltimore. C E did not recognize name. DAVlD VERNON Z:P..{MEFWAN 
but sai~(DA ARPENTER ';had a ripg to i.t t ·. 11 

CHAMBERs stat 'that ,he was very uncertain in his mind at this 
t:ilne 'as ' to ' e her he ,ever introduced CRANE to ,CARPENTER. He 
reiat~d; he lev r '"that.' the description of. CARPENTER as ~iven by 
CRANE gen aI, f:i:ts the ac~ual de~cription of DAVID CARPENTER 
wit~ the ~~ep, ~on of the ~stoop~.d · pos "toUr e anc;l he is som~at 
doubtfu~ about the ,lIfeiine ap,P'earance". He related) however, 
th~t as he has pr~~usJ.y stated' to ~gent~ inte.rViewing· him, 
hi~ relationppip v~th CARPENTER wa~ not .a pleasant o~e and that, 
it was quite -possible at one- time be "put- CRANE between C4J1PENTER 
and him~elfll . to ol;lviate the neces.stty for seeing CARPENl'ER at 
too frequen~ ~nterVals. 

In connection with~the deliver,y of messages from DAVE to-either 
CHM.m~ Qr Colonel BYKOV, CHAMBERS related that in all 
probability these messages did come from DAVE to .CRANE to himself 
and subsequ,ently he would deliveI7 the~ to BYKOV. 

, 

~n connect~on with the situation regardihg the approachi~ of a 
~~nator. on ~ homosexual baSiS" he related that up to this ' tillJ.e 
h~ had no reqollection of this incident. However, the mention 
of .it b.Y CRANE refreshed his, recollection and he stated that as 
a matter of fact this was information that he 'had at ohe ~ime 
probably toi<l . .;to CRANE. ,according to CHA.'MBERs -while he was 
seeJ..ng DONALD)<~S' in, Wash=i:I).gton, D. C., the l~tter on one 
,oc,casion told him about a Senator, the name of who~ he cannot 
presently recall, '\'*0 had made hom<;>sexual advance~ to J)ONAID 
HISS. HISS..i.n turn told CHAMBERS about this and suggested the 
possibility of approaching the Senator, pot necessari~by 

, DONALD HISS .h~self, on,.homosexual basis in. order to secure 
informat~on. CJIA1,!B~/stated that . he vet<;>ed this suggestion 
and noth1ng furth~' wa~ ever .said or done about it. 

/ 
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5. IICRAl'lE advised t~~:t in spring 1937 1l~~ AS~J.OW put h~ 
in touch vii th ~IG, a German emp,loyed. at large arms 
Iactory in Corinectic~t, bel'ieved tq ~~ Remingto;n }.rms Co., , 
who, was in pos:i,:tion to pbtain info. i'~garding automa.tic 
machinery for loading shells up to fifty calibre. CRANE 
stated CHAMBERS was extremely inter~~ted and told him that 
two or three special missi9ris to obtain this info. had be~n 
di~patQhed from ,Russ±a . withou~ s~ccess. CRANE stated he 
turned HUErTIG over to Colonel BYKOV who apparently in­
struct~d HUETTIG. HUETTIG then began bringing huge batc~~s 
of prints, fio~ - charts, etc., to CRAlIE on.weekend~ a~d 
holidays and C~E turned th~s' mat~ri~l oveF to. CI~ERS or 
BYI):OV, but most likely BYKOV.,II, 

CHAMBERS. stated tl]..at the name" ,H~TIG, .is vrholly unfami>li.ar 
to him and that he n~ver r~ceived; ,any such' material as C~NE' 
:alleges HUETTIG furnished.' CHAMBEItS advised· th?-t in· aJ:l , 
probabili ty H~~IG' ·9.id supply information of this 'typ.e but 
that if he, did, the m~terial was t~rned over ·~ith.er by ~U,El'TIG 
directly to BYKOV or Ito CRANE vlho in turn related this in .... 
formation to , BYKOV. . 

~ connection with the automatic' machi~e~" , fQr loadi_ng, sh~~ls, 
and th~three Soviat missions to accomplisn this pprPQse, 
CHAMBERS'related t.l!at, he has knowl(?dge 9f' only on~ such 
attempt on the part of the ~~sians to q't!tain' i;>lue prints 
.and other .information regarding automatic' shell .loading 
machiner.y. - -

~s CHAMBERS has previously r.ela~ed ~~eI}t,s in~~rviei'1ingl]..,im 
l.n, late ,1937, or early 1938 'Pi-.. PRE, ~ ENBLIET." Vlho was ~, 
close associate of many Soviet' ag~nt~ in €VT York City, re­
turned to the United $tat~s 'from Moscow ·and taLlre 'd to CHAMBERS, 
on one or two- occasions. At this time ROSENBLIET informed 
~HAMBERS that JOSEPH STALm h~d ,.be~oPle extreinely upset over 
tne lack o~ automatic loading macpinery for shells and had 
requested ~hat .a .mission be sent tQ t~e United States to ob­
'tain the necessary blue prints an.d information so that this 
machi~ery cou2d be built in Russi,a.. Ac~ording to ltQ~IDmLIEr, 
the latter was selecte~for ~his missi9n~ Invest~gation _ 
cond~q~~d ,by thi~ O%fice ref~ects - that ROSENBL~i~ 'not in" 
the.~m.ted.States at the J?resent time and ,in §ill probab~lity 
is J.n Russl.a. 

Kisseloff-11894 
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Letter to Director 
NY 65-14920 ' 

Copies of this letter are being provided Baltimore, 
Chicago, San Francisco and 17ash~ngtori because the,r received some 
of th~ referenced teletypes and because ~t contains info~ation of 
possible interest to them. 
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'f . t:iJ4 tf\lA~H AND vlASH' . 37 

~RECTOR AND SACS, 

r\R;"l6C~EAU Of i".~;)TIGATW;1 
(W S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
~OMMUNICATIONS SECTIOn 

JA~':: 

TELETYPE 

BAL TIMORE 3 FROM NEvJ YORK 21 

URGENT 

.. 
7-53P TeO

J
, • • _ -

Ji.> c 

(i) (f) 
JAY DAVID \vHITTAKER CHAMBERS, tvAS, ALGER HISS, ETAL, PERJURY, ESPIONAGE . . 
R. RE BALTIMORE TELETYPE JANAURY EIGHTEENTH LAST RELATIVE to THE f, L, 

CHRONOLGY OF THE HANDLING OF THE ORIGINA~OCUMENTS. IN COMPLIANCE 

y'IIITH THIS RE~UEST HAR~L~ _T~J~A, ~R., ~JAS ' INT;;IEWED AT THE OFn :. z.,v 

l OF~VATH, S~JAINE A.!ID• ~O?~~ HE ADVISED THAT ON THE AFTERNOON 0 ~ 
I N~ER NINETEENTH ·HE OBTAINED THE ORIGINIjL DOCUMENTS F~OM ,!!.I CHA ltD. '~'" 
~EYELAND AT. BAL TIMORE, MARYLANJ;>~ AND TOOK THESE DOCur'~ENTS TO HIS 

HOME. AT ONE FOUR THREE FIVE LEXINGTON AVE., Nic, THAT SA~E EVENING. 

ON NOVEMBER Tl~ENTIETH HE WENT ' TO THE OFFICE OF ORD{O]~LTON, FIFTEEN --
PARK RO~l, NYC, AND LEFT THESE DOCUMENTS vlITH HIL TON FOR PHOTOGRAPHING 

, . 
AND FOR A TYPE~1RITER EXA~lINATION. IN VIEtv OF THIS HIL TON WAS INTER-

VIEl']ED RELATIVE TO THE CHRONOLOGY AND HE STATED THAT HE HAD 
,I 

.... -

THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS IN HIS POSSESSION FROM NOVEMBER TWENTIETH 

TO NOVEMBER Tt'lENTY FOURTH, ,FORTY _DEDH£21JOLUNTEERF;D THE INFORMAJJ,?fi 

THAT DOCUt1ENT NO. TEN, tvHICH APPAPJ;NTLY IS THE CL~l~~~1~l~RIili7Ail' 
. IfdDEXFn F B £ 

USED ON THESE DOCUMENTS AND UNDOUBTEDLY' l~lREFERR~ W,RaN.;. fflJ§ I Aa-
,-.. ' nJ~/~J /t}Y.;c, 

ORATORY AS Q FI·VE,· HAD .BEEN TYPED ON AN UNDER{VOOD~FF CE' l'lACHIN'E. 

HE STATED THAT U~Q,E,R~9~~ "!~fiRING THE YEARS ijINETEE,N: . lRTY SE~~~f./~" :., 
THROUGH THIRTY NINE HAD THO STYLES OF ELITE TYPE. · E OF THESE viAS 

AN ?PTIONAL TYP~ THA~ HAD BE~N USE~ OCCASIONALLY ~UT WHICH HAS· 
h ~~ M 1\ R 9 2 10,19'7 D _ .. ' ~ (- r .f!/' ( j.'l,b Kisseloff-11896 
~IfJ(WrpAGt ONE1 " \ ,,'" - r.'1 I ,~ 
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PAGE THO 

DISCONTINUED BY UNDERHOOD. HE STATED THE STYLE OF THIS TYPE HAS 

DISTINCTIVE TO THE UNDERtvOOD AND HE READILY IDENTIFIED THIS. TYPE 

AS BEING FROM AN UNDERtvOOI? TYPEtvRITER. HE STATED .THAT DOCUI1ENT 

NO. TEN \oJAS THE ONLY DOCUMENT THAT HAD DOUBLE SPACED TYPE AND' HE STATED 

THAT THE TYPING HAD BEEN PLACED ON A GOVERNMENT BOND PAPER! SAAG 

T.~. DONEGAN CONFIDENTIALLY ADVISED THAT A~A"~E~L~~W-COMB IN HER 

TESTIMONY BEFORE THE FJ1 

TESTIMONY BEFORE THE FJG 

b3 

REFERENCE IS ALSO MADE TO THE REPORT OF 

SA RAPHAEL I~ NIXON DATED JANUARY FIFTH, FORTY NINE, AT '''ASHINGTON 

DC, HHEREIN MISS LINCOLN D,URING HER INTERVIEW STATED THAT TO, THE BEST 

OF HER REC.OLLECTION THERE HAD BEEN THREE TYPElvRITERS IN HER SECTION ' 
~ '"' -", . ~ :']11-" ..... , • ... 

IN THE STATE DEPT., ONE AN UNDERttJOOD HHICH SHE -HERSELF STILL HAD IN 
So. :>:.: . )1' .. ' i:i .. .. II ~ 

HER POSS~iSl0Np ANOTH~R UN~ERttJOOD WHICH NISS NEWCOMB USED AND ttJHICH 
J _ " Ow.:: IJ ,,"'h' .. i" ' 

~ ft.q~'l'l 

HAS REPLACED BY AN L. C. SMITH TYPE~1RITER SONE TIME BETVJEEN NINETEEN 
<J.~i-tEt' i:p - . 

THIRj/Y THREE AND THIRTY NINE. russ NEt'ICONB IN THE SAME REPORT 

END OF PAGE TWO Kisseloff-11897 ;L t(G('"9 
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PAGE THREE 

DURING INTERVIEH ADVISED THAT SHE FIRST ~SED AN UNDERltJQQD TYPE~1RITER 

WHICH WAS LATER SUBSTITl,JTED BY AN L.C. SMITH TYPEWRITER, AND THAT . . 

QF NQRE RECENT DATE THIS vIAS REPLACED BY 1\N L.C. SMITH OR A REMINGTQN. 

IN REFERENCE TO' THE CHRQNQLQGY QF THE HANDLING QF THE QRGINAL DQCUMENTS" 

{'lHICH IS BEING GIVEN EXPEDITIQUS 'ATTENTIQN, IT IS NQTED THAT MEDINA 

AND OTHER WHO' PQSS IBL Y HANDLED THE QRIGNAL DQCUMENTS HAVE BEEN UN- . 

AVAILABLE FQR CQMPLETE INTERVIEH. ~lEDINA HAS INTERVIEtvED YESTERDAy 

FQR A SHQRT PERIQD QF TI[1E IN THAT HE IS PRESENTLY HANDLING CASES 

IN LQCAL CQURTS. MEDINA HAS BEEN CQQPERATIVE AND IT IS ANTICIPATED 

THAT THE EXACT CHRQNQLQGY 'V1!LL BE AVAILABLE IN THE IMMEDIATE FURTURE. 

REFERENCE TELETYPE INDICA TED THA·T CLEVELAND HAD GIVE~' Q'E TYPElvRITTEN t- _ 

LETTER \t1HICH HAD BEEN SENT FROl1 ALGER HISS TO' EDt~AR 'cA'S't AT ~lEST­, 
MINST·ER, MARYLAND, AND THAT THIS LETTER HAS IN MEDINAS PQSSESSIQN OR 

THAT HE KNEH QF ITS ltJHEREABQUTS. MR. MEDINA HAD NO' KNQWLEDG; DF THIS 

LETTER BYT MR. HIL TQN STATED ' THA T MR. QtVENS QF THE HUCA . AND 'MR. 
"---

*V!:ZZAN.A BRQUGHT A REDUCED PHQTQGrAPH QF A ,LETTER D~ TED MAY THENTY 

EIGHT, NINETEEN THIRTY SIX, HHICH HAD BEEN SENT FRQM HISS TO' CASE, 

DEALING \tIlTH SQME PRQPERTY IN MARYLAND. THEY HAD REQUESTED . 
HILTQN TO' MAK'E 'A TYPEHRITTEN EXAMINATIQN QF THIS PHQTQGRAPHIC CQPY, 

AND IN HIS ATTE"PT TO' QBTAIN THE QRIGINAL LETTER QWENS AND VEZZANA 

STATED THAT tt1E. ~'ORIGINAL WAS IN THE PbS'SESSIQN QF THE HUCA. HILTON 

FURTHER STATED THAT HE HAD REGEIVED NUNEROUS TYPEWRITING SPECINENS 

END QF PAGE THREE 
..,. .. ~ _T _,:", P 
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PAGE FOUR 

FROM 'REPRESENTAT.iVES OF THE HUCA TO DETERMINE VIHE'f.HER THESE SPECIt1ENS ~ 

WE:RE IDENTICA~ vII.TH THE TYPEvlRITING ON THE ORIGINAL DOCUl1ENTS. ' BUREAU, 
, , 

. , 
~QUES~ED TO_DETERMINU·,HETHER THE SPEC1NENS OBTAINED, BY T~Up+ 

, ARE AVAILABLE TO THE. LABORATORY FOR EXAfrJINATION. HILTON STATED NONE --
OF THESE SPECIMENS . HERE IDENTICAL , tHTH HOODSTOCK TYPING . ON ORIGINA,1 

~ % l 

DOCUMENTS OR DOCUNENT N¢. TEN. 

SCHEI·DT 
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t. . : . l ::'.~:\7,f:E;1 T OF J~STr:;~ 
Cmz1!,mEIC~TJn:JS ~EGnOU 

Vl~GTON AND vIFO FR011 NEtt] YORK 

~~~ECTOR AND SAC URGENT 

7 10-89 

~ . '~ 
JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, WAS, ETAL, PERJURY, ESP. H., IS-H. 

i(, RENYTEL JAN. TWENTY INSTANT ~ R~oOVriJ:lNIKOFF. DUN' 'AND BRADSTREET 

HAS NO RECORD OF STEPANOFF OR SIMILAR NAME- AT ELEVEN THIRTY -THREE 
, . 

BROADtMY, NYC" OR OF ANY ORDNANCE RF;SEARCH CO.·f BUT DOES HA\[E A 
~ . 

RECORD OF ORDNANCE ENGINEERING AND TESTING COo. OPERATED FROM' ,NINETEEN 
, I i. ' 

TW'ENTYNINE TO THIRTYNINE BY JOHN ~ATWIN AND LOCATED FR0l1 NIN~TEEN 
, ;;:;:;; , A4C$~'" 

THIRTY AT THE ADDRESS, ELEVEN 'THIRTY THREE BROADVIAY. ON FES. FIRST, 

THIRTYNINE ~lATW~N FO~r1E.¥NGINEERING MACHINERY COR~. TO CONTINUE _~ 
BUSINESS, OF A~OV; NAMED CO .. AND OP.ERAT~D EROt1 SAME ADDRESS.. IN ,RE~ l' 
GARD TO JOHN J. MAT{tlIN, {MS., ATT~NTION IS DRAtVN TO FOLLOvJING REP9-Jl~S 
IN CAS~ ENTITL~ Ar1IORG TRADrI~G_ £Q.RY., ESPIONAGE - R"., COP IES QF • 

tfHICH ARE AVAILABLE TO VitO .. R~fjOgGl5. ~~ SA ~~d~?!N~.qNfoD 
DEC. FOUR" NINETEEN FORTYTWO AT ,NbC, p~~. Twl ' . ~ES lit'TY 

FIVE TO SIXTY ONE I NCLUS IVE, REPOR¥Yf6t .. ~ME AG!N¥'i>l~tn49JAN. ELEVEN, 

NINETEEN FORTYTHREE AT NYC, PAGE$ THIRTY TO THIRTY FOUR INCLUSIVE, 

END OF PAGE' ONE ~ 0 '( 
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PAGE TttlO 

AND REPORT OF SA A. ROBERT Sl'IANSON, DATED NOV. EIGHTEEN, NINETEEN FORTY 

THREE, AT NYC, PAGE FORTYT~O. ALSO TO REPORT, N9T AVAILABLE WFO, 

OF SA GEORGE V.'F4~VIN,· SAME 'CASE, DATED SEPT. SIX, NINE~fEN FORTY 

THREE, AT BOSTON, REFLECTING THAT ON INTERVIEt'J B~SI~LGAS~, VICE -
PRES. OF AMTORG NINETEEN TWENTY SEVEN TO THIRTY, STATED MATVIIN WAS 

. \Y tJ'I 
EMPLOYED -BY·· iWSSIAN MILITARY CONMISSION ~ UND~R GEN{.\ GERMONIV? AT NYC -
DURING FIRST WORLD WAR BUT WAS DISCHARGED BECAUSE tiF ESPIONAGE FOR 

GERMA~~. DELGASS SAID THAT A SUB ORGANIZAT~ON, OPERATING SEPARATELY 

FROM AMTORG, AND RECEIVING INSTRUCTIONS F'ROM AND REPORT~NG DIRECTLY 

TO MOSCOVl, vIAS IN ~PERATION IN US AT TIl1E HE W~S tHTH AMTORG. DEL­

GASS ADVISED Tl{AT MATttlIN WAS CONNECTED WITH A MAN NAMED KASS /PH/ . ., 
EITHER A FINN OR LITHUANIAN, \lIHO PURCHASED LIBERTY MOrORS FOR EXPORT 

FOR THIS SUB ORGANIZATION OF AMTORG WHEN SUCH EXPORT WAS BANNED BY US 

GOVT. FURTHER, THAT MATVlIN luORKED FOR, AN .INDIVIDUAL NAME~AKHNI-
rl1~Yt. ' . (. -

KOVSKY /P}J(, HHO tvAS EMPLOYED BY THIS SUB ORGANIZATION OF AMTOR'G 
, . 

AND vIHO HAD DIRE9T CONTACT tHTH THE INTELLIGENCE DIV. IN MOSCO\~., 

DELGASS ADVISED MAKHNIKOVSKY tvENT TO FRANCE IN NINETEEN Tt~ENTYSEVEN 
~ • " , t 

ON ORDERS FR9M MOSCO\tl AND AFTER HE LEFT, DELGAS~ SEARCHED MAKHNI-

KOVSKY-S ROOM AND FOUND BLUE PRINTS CPNCERNING [1ACHINE GUNS, PISTOLS, 

END OF PAGE !VI0 
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~AGE THREE 

AND OTHER GlJNS OF U .S .• A., SAID BLUE PRINTS MARKED CONFIDENTIAL. .'C' • 
, . -

ABOVE t~OULD INDICATE DE' SVESHNIKOFF NAY HAVE DEALT WITH MATWIN AT 

ELEVEN THIRTY THREE 'BROADWAY, NYC. INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN CONDUCTED 
. '- ,--Ii?" 

IN ,CASE ENT~TLED "UNKNO~JN SUBJECrWPE!ATOR T3'REE_O.NE_E.I<iHJ~" AND 

WIFE, ESPIONAGE R; BUFILE SIXTY FIVE DASH FIVE SEVEN EIGHT NiNE N!NE, 

AND THE CHARLOTTE OFFICE IN' THAT CAS~ HAS PRESENTLY ADVISED THAT MATWIN 

IS PRESENTLY RES IDING AT ONE TWO T{']O RHE.TT ST., GREENyILLE, S.C. 

NO PHOTO OF MATWIN IS. AVAILABLE AND MATWIN AS YET HAS NOT BEEN INTER-

VIEWED IN THAT CASE. HO\'JEVER, A DESCRIPTION OF ,MATIHN OBTAINED 'BY 

CHARL9TTE OFFICE IS AS FOLLOWS. PRESENTLY FIVE FEET ELEVE;N INCHES, -

t·lEIGHING APPROXIMATELY ONE NINETY POUNDS, GRAY HAIR, SO~J SPOKEN. 

ON REINTERVIEW _ BY l~FO DE SVESHNIKOFF SHOULD 'BE QUESTIONED CONCERNING 

MATtoJ'IN AS POSSIBLY BEING P~RSON ¥ORDNANCE R'ESEARCH CO." WITH 

\ 

'WHOM DE ~V~SHNIKOFF DEALT. FURTHER, NY FILES REFLECT NO ' INFO ON ' 

ANy'jtTEPANOFF toJ'HO MAY HAVE BEEN AFFILI~ TED ·toJ'IT·H AMTORG AND ORDNAN~E 
R~SEARCH, BUT WFO ~ETTER DATED MAY FIFTEEN, NINETEEN FORTYSIX, IN 

CASE ENTITLED "ANTORG TRADING CORP., IS-R" REFLECTS PHOTOS OF FOL- -
, . 

END OF PAGE THREE 
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PAGE FOUR 
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, . . 

(1' 

LOtHNG PERSONS NAMED STEPANOV, APPARE TLY AFFILIATED t~ITH AMTORG 

IN TH.E PAST. EVGENII IVANOVI~EP~NO '.ILI~TEPANOV' ~IKHAIL. 
DMIJRIEV Ie ~T_Eq ANjl,V i M:g<HA IL s TEPAN9.Y~C. TKPANOV" N,I KOLA I .. ALEK -,. 

SANDROVIC~TE~ANOV,-!IKOLAI IVANOVIC~TEPANOV, N!KOLAI PETROVICH. ~ 
~SiEPANOV!7A~~I~OR YAK¢VLE.~~~TE~~~~ PHOT~S ,or AB0VE S~OULD 

BE SHOWN- TO DE SVESHNIKOFF ON INTERVIEW BY WFO ·FOR POSSIBLE IDENTI-. . - ~ 

FICATION BY HIM AS PERSON FROM AMTORG vIITH t~HOM HE DEALT. . , 

HOLD PLS 

1 1 
LiLi 

-.' 
'itO CoPIES WFO 

Kisseloff: 11903 
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TELETYPE 
3-14-49 5-55 PN PST 

IRECTOR AND SACS NEW YORK AND SEATTLE URGENT 

TJF ' ". t 
. h ., "- ' • • -r--- , 1 

~ .r • .4~t.';''''. ." c ",u!1 ~ .... . 

~lr. QuILIn 1= . .•. 

.. l\lr .. l':easc n. ..... . _ .... <iIt. ..... '" I 
/ ].li .. Gaudy............. , 

Q . . ' . ./ ....... ......... n ••••••• 

JAHAM. RENYTEL 'MARCH ELEVEN LAST AND TELEPHONIC CONVERSATION BETW E SAC 
• • ".I-Io;.r. .. .r-

SF A~D . ~~SPECTOR H. B. FLETCHER AT BUR;AU ON MARCH FOURTEEN. _ED __ ~f-"'" 

r~L'LOCATED T~LE~HONICALLY AT. t'lHITCOt'1B . HOTEL, SF, AND REPEATED STAT~-~ 
MENTS THAT PRESSURE OF YWCA DUTIES IN CONNECTION WITH CONVENTION ~RECLU~ 

f 

-
HAVE DISCUS~El? BUREAUS INTEREST IN INTERVIEtHNG }{ER lnTH HER y'ltJCA SUPER-

----------~-----------------.-".------------.------;.---.---.-----,. IORS AND CLAIMED THAT THEY AGREED SHE SHOULD WAIT UNTIL SHE RETURNED TO 
..., ,,' I.. ' i. AM - - ~;: .:;.-

·NEt" YORK TO BE INTERVIEttJED. RINGE PROBABLY LYING SINCE Yt'1CA OFFICIALS I 

~ r' ... ~ ~ ~ 
• • I 

DJD NOT CONTACT THIS OFFICE FOR CONFIRMATION AS THEY UNDOUBTEDLY HO.UL ; 

HAVE DONE HAD THEY BEEN ADVISED AS RINGE CLAIMS, IT BEING NOTED THAT ,~, ~ 

CONVENTION RECEIVED RECCENT PUBLICITY iE ITS-;'NTICOMMUN'ISt STAND. H~ 
~ " . . . ............. ......: -.-... 

r!NG~ ST~TED SHE HAD ~LSO. CONSULTED L~CAL A!!.~RNE tvHO~ SHE DECLINED '(\ 

IDENTIFY, WHO ALLEGEDLY ADVISED HER THAT SHE ttJAS WITHIN HER RIGHTS IN . . 
INSiSTING THAT ANY INTERVIEt'l RE CAPTI,ONED MATTER BE DEFERRED UNTIL H,E! . , 



;,- 1'J Q 

PAGE !tom 

EVENT RINGE UNCOOPERAIIVE AND SUGGESTED SEATTLE RECONTACT COOPERATIVE 

SISt~R) SAL~~~DMARK, TO SOLI~T SALLYS AID IN INTERVI G HELE;. 
• • PI' • ...", .. 

S1JBSEQUENT TO CONTAC7 'HTH RING~ ON THIS , DATE, . ~RN~ p..,E~IG, HEAD OF THE 

... , 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNIO~ IN.JF, ~NTACT ME, STATING THAT H~ DESIRU 
( j 

TO PROTEST THE ACTION OF THIS OF~ICE IN ENDEAVORING TO INTERVIEW RI~GE. , 
oW 'ft' 

~ESIG MADE UNFOUNDED Ak.LJ:!iA.UQN.s",_~u!lgIJJ];~E_D.Eiw~IrEL X. IREFUi~D . >~Y ~lE IN 

,MY CONVERSATION WITH HIM, THAT RINGE HAD BEEN HARASSED BY AGENTS IN 
__ ---...-----.-... ~ ~ e . . ' .. 

THEIR EFFORTS TO OBTAIN, INFO FROM HER. F~RTHER, BESIG STArED THAT ~ . -

~------------------------------HAS ADVISED RINGE NOT TO MAKE ,ANY STATEMENT .,:TO A_R..~_P..R.~S~~I.ATIVE 9F THE , .... ~,-

BUREAU UNTIL HER RETURN TO NYC. HE CLAIMED THAT SHE HAD TOLD HIM ( , 

THAT AFTER CONTACTING'HER /ATTORNEY IN ·NY SH~ WILL BE QUOTE GLAD TO BE 

CONTACTED BY BUREAU CONCERNING THIS HATTER. THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO 
. -~~~' ----------------¢ ADVISE SEATTLE IF ANY FURTHER EFFORT :f0 INTERVIEt~ RINGE ISJlESIRED'. FOR 

, ( .... . • • • ~ ' . ",." M:q 

THE INfO ' OF NY, IT I~ TO B~ NOTED THAT ' tt1HEN q.UESTIONED CONCERNING THE 

ACTIVITIES OrLVERt1AN ANIl SALL~INGE G~LDM~RK, HELEN RING~ BECAME 

EMOTIO,NAL ,AND QUITE DISTURBED., PROBABLY INDICATION THAT SHE POSSESSES 

~PE~IFlC INFO CONCERNING THESE SUBJECTS AND POSSIBLY INDICATING THAT SHE 

HERSELF IS OR HAS BEEN ACTIVELY ENGAGED IN ESPIONAG,E. 

END AND ACK IN 0 PLS 

WA 904PM OK DCJIM 

NY 905 PM OK FBI NYC DPR 

SE OK FBI SE RDP 

DISC 

KIMBALL 
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